
C.I.P.S. C.M.A.S.

Società atleti a. gara staff.
1 A.D. SAN JUAN (SPAIN) 1 3
2 ACSD PENTOTARY FOGGIA(ITALY) 2 4
3 AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (ESPAÑA) 5 15 1
4 AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 7 21 1
5 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 27 67 6
6 ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 18 51 4
7 AUTENTICOS DELFINES(MEXICO) 1 3
8 BABEL ALICANTE(SPAIN) 24 66 4
9 BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 7 21 1

10 C.N.FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 2 4
11 CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 10 30 2
12 CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 8 24 2
13 CLUB AFRICAIN TUNISI (TUNISIA) 1 3
14 CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 6 18
15 CLUB SPORTIF GORJANI TUNISI (TUNISIA) 1 4
16 CPB RENNES(FRANCE) 1 3
17 DPS (CROATIA) 1 2
18 EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 8 15
19 EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) out of race 1 1
20 ICI SPORT BATTIPAGLIA (ITALY) 2 6
21 KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROATIA) 4 8
22 KPA KOSTRENA(CROATIA) 2 5
23 KSPN MOSKOW (RUSSIA) 1 3
24 KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 8 24 1
25 KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 6 18 1
26 LITHUANIA KAUNAS(LITUANIA) 2 6
27 MAARDU FC(ESTONIA) 2 5
28 MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 8 24 1
29 MCM MOYEUVRE(FRANCE) 1 3
30 N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 4 10
31 N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) out of race 1 1
32 N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 5 11
33 NATATION QUIMPER CORNOUAILLE( FRANCE ) 1 2
34 NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 4 8
35 NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 12 36 2
36 NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) out of race 2 2
37 NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA(ITALY) 15 39 3
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38 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 17 41 3
39 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) out of race 7 7
40 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI(ITALY) 15 41 3
41 ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 11 32 2
42 POTAPLJAŠKO DRUŠTVO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 11 32 2
43 POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 11 19
44 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 11 33 2
45 RK SISAK(CROATIA) 1 3
46 SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 7 10
47 SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) 2 6
48 SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) out of race 1 1
49 SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 5 15
50 SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 15 43 4
51 SNP PADOVA(ITALY) out of race 1 1
52 SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES(FRANCE) 2 6
53 SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 14 32 3
54 SUB BOLOGNA(ITALY) 2 6
55 TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 10 29 2
56 TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) out of race 2 4
57 TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 8 23 1
58 TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) out of race 1 1
59 TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 22 64 4
60 TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 3 3
61 TOAC(FRANCE) 6 17
62 TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 5 12
63 TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 2 6
64 TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 8 21
65 UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 7 21 1

UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) out of race 5 5
66 UJAP QUIMPER(FRANCE) 2 6
67 VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) 2 6
68 VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) out fo race 2 2
69 WIDAD ATHLETIC MONFLEURY TUNISI (TUNISIA) 2 7

TOT TOT TOT

431 1121 56

Mt 50 APNOEA GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 BOURON CAMILLE 1990 G CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.18,64 0.18,87 50
2 DOISY MARINE 1991 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 0.19,63 0.19,50 46
3 FANTONI AURELIA 1990 G MCM MOYEUVRE(FRANCE) 0.19,80 0.19,53 42
4 DELIZE MARION 1990 G CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.19,00 0.19,53 42
5 DOGANA STEFANIA 1992 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.19,66 0.19,90 36
6 CORTIAL SALOME 1991 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 0.19,50 0.20,17 33
7 HAASE CAROLIN 1990 G TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.21,38 0.20,27 30
8 VARELA MARA 1992 G TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 0.21,07 0.20,30 27
9 PIVOŃKOVÁ ANETA 1991 G KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 0.20,75 0.20,30 27

10 RATTIGHIERI CRISTINA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.21,11 0.20,35 22
11 DONADELLO VIOLA 1990 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.20,00 0.20,40 20



12 ADLER LINDA 1991 G TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.21,36 0.20,60 18
13 RAATZ CAROLIN 1991 G BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 0.20,90 0.20,81 16
14 CHRISTOVOVA ZUZANA 1992 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.22,35 0.21,09 14
15 PICCHIO ELEONORA 1990 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.21,00 0.21,12 12
16 DE VITIS GIULIA 1993 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.21,50 0.21,15 10
17 KRAMAROVA VIKTORIA 1990 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.20,84 0.21,27 8
18 SEREGNI PETRA 1990 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.21,62 0.21,36 7
19 NUÑEZ GUTIERREZ IRINA 1991 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.21,00 0.21,60 6
20 GALASSO NICOLE 1991 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.22,67 0.21,77 5
21 FIEDLER MELANIE 1993 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.20,50 0.21,77 4
22 RIZZI ILARIA 1993 G SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.23,19 0.21,95 3
23 SCHULTZ THERESA 1991 G TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.21,98 0.22,12 2
24 MELANDRI CHIARA 1991 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.23,00 0.22,47 1
25 JANA KOTSKINA 1992 G MAARDU FC(ESTONIA) 0.19,50 0.22,51 1
26 ČERVIENKOVÁ KATKA 1993 G KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.22,98 0.22,81 1
27 PORTAL JULIE 1990 G MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.23,80 0.22,84 1
28 LACENOVÁ ERIKA 1990 G KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.22,82 0.22,94 1
29 GARCIA CALONJE BEATRIZ 1991 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.22,65 0.23,07 1
30 BURMEISTER JUSTINE 1991 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.21,50 0.23,09 1
31 MENDIZABAL AINHOA 1990 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.25,89 0.23,09 1
32 MARTIN FEDERICA 1992 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.24,06 0.23,47 1
33 MODENA SILVIA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.25,00 0.23,69 1
34 BALLUERCA MARIA 1992 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.24,59 0.23,72 1
35 LORENZ TANJA 1992 G SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 0.25,50 0.24,40 1
36 CADIOU MELANIE 1991 G  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.21,50 ASS
37 MARGETIC IVONA 1992 G KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROATIA) 0.21,00 ASS
38 BARTA KIM MIMI 1992 G POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 0.28,00 RIT
39 GIACCHERO JESSICA 1991 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.24,00 RIT

BARAVELLI BARBARA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 0.22,00 0.21,32
HABJANIČ ELENA 1992 G POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 0.24,90 0.22,76
ZANNI CHIARA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 0.25,00 0.23,21

Mt 50 APNOEA BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 COVILI SEBASTIEN 1990 B SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES(FRANCE) 0.16,44 0.16,58 50
2 OEFNER CHRISTOPH 1990 B TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.17,00 0.16,93 46
3 SCHAFER JACOB 1990 B TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.17,25 0.16,94 42
4 FASSETTA NICOLA 1991 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.17,20 0.17,07 39
5 SANTAMBROGIO MATTIA 1990 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.17,23 0.17,10 36
6 HORAR JAKUB 1990 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.17,45 0.17,19 33
7 VIALA ELIE 1991 B CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.18,00 0.17,69 30
8 LOCATELLI FABIO 1991 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.17,36 0.17,90 27
9 MEISSNER RIC 1991 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.18,00 0.18,01 24

10 ALCALA PEREZ VICTOR 1991 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.18,20 0.18,53 22
11 LORE' ANTONELLO 1992 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.20,00 0.18,79 20
12 FIALA PATRIK 1990 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.18,52 0.18,80 18
13 MONTMAGNON JEAN-BAPTISTE 1992 B MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.20,43 0.18,83 16
14 PALKA PETER 1992 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.19,46 0.19,28 14
15 PRAMUKA JAKUB 1993 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.19,41 0.19,41 12



16 VITOCOLONNA MICHELE 1991 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.19,16 0.19,43 10
17 HERNANDEZ AYALA ALEJANDRO 1991 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.20,00 0.19,44 8
18 MIRABELLA PARIDE 1990 B NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.20,33 0.19,47 7
19 INSAUSTI AITOR 1990 B ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.19,43 0.19,56 6
20 LUQUE IBAI 1990 B TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 0.19,70 0.19,72 5
21 ROSSETTO GIOVANNI 1992 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.19,50 0.19,84 4
22 ZANARDI KEVIN 1992 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.20,00 0.19,95 3
23 CAVINA ROBERTO 1992 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.21,16 0.20,05 2
24 MAIZTEGI IÑAKI 1992 B ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.21,05 0.20,19 1
25 BEZENŠEK BLAZ 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 0.20,50 0.20,68 1
27 MATEJOV MAROŠ 1992 B KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.22,46 0.22,61 1
28 MEINEL FRANZ 1992 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.22,50 0.22,86 1
29 BORGATO ELIA 1993 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.23,00 0.22,90 1
30 SCHMID DOMINIC 1992 B SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 0.23,90 0.23,83 1
31 CANNAVO' MATTEO 1993 B NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.25,80 0.25,85 1

KAMPUŠ MARKO 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 0.19,35 ASS
WERBROUCK FLORIAN 1990 B  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.17,50 ASS
CINELLI GIULIO 1990 B RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.17,00 ASS

UHLMANN MAXIMILIAN 1992 B TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) out of race 0.19,20 0.18,62
STASI FRANCESCO 1990 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) out of race 0.18,12 0.19,10
BEZENŠEK BOŠTJAN 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 0.23,50 0.20,66
CASULA MARCO 1991 B N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) out of race ST 0.22,37
LETONIJA TIM 1995 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 0.26,00 0.27,85
HEGEDIS TOMAZ 1992 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 0.32,00 0.29,02

Mt 50 APNOEA WOMEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 GALIJA SATTAROVA 1983 W MAARDU FC(ESTONIA) 0.17,22 0.17,18 50
2 HEITZ CAMILLE 1986 W TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 0.17,50 0.17,26 46
3 HIIRSCHFIELDT TINA 1985 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.18,00 0.17,98 42
4 MATTHES NICOLE 1985 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.18,50 0.18,48 39
5 D'ANGELO ROBERTA 1985 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.18,77 0.18,68 36
6 BARONCINI SILVIA 1985 W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.19,00 0.18,97 33
7 CASILLO CINDY 1985 W CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.18,90 0.19,25 30
8 VEDRANA DEREN 1983 W DPS (CROATIA) 0.19,70 0.19,30 27
8 PASQUALOTTI LEA 1987 W TOAC(FRANCE) 0.19,55 0.19,30 27

10 GIANOLA MARTA 1976 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.19,22 0.19,48 22
11 CAROSI GAIA 1989 W ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.18,16 0.19,77 20
12 SCHREIBER FRANZISKA 1988 W TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.19,97 0.20,05 18
13 ZANIBONI ARIANNA 1987 W N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.20,30 0.20,44 16
14 KLEMISCH LAETITIA 1985 W TOAC(FRANCE) 0.20,30 0.20,63 14
15 WENCKE ANGER 1988 W TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.22,54 0.20,89 12
16 JAUME MARINA 1989 W CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.20,00 0.21,39 10
17 OPATOVA TASULA 1989 W MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.21,97 0.21,57 8
18 ZANNONI ANNA 1981 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.22,00 0.22,22 7
19 OSTARIC DOLORES 1988 W KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROATIA) 0.21,00 0.22,47 6
20 TOZZOLA ILARIA 1985 W SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.23,30 0.23,35 5
21 ZELINOVÁ LUCIA 1991 W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.23,89 0.23,69 4
21 ŠKOF URŠKA 1991 W POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 0.23,55 0.23,69 3



23 HASSE ANIKA 1988 W TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.23,68 0.23,71 2
24 BERMAN QUINTANA JUDIT 1988 W CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 0.29,51 0.28,36 1

DE GRAZIA MABEL 1988 W N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.21,50 ASS
HONTEBEYRIE DELDHINE 1989 W  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.21,50 ASS
MARINCAKOVA NIKOLA 1988 W NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.20,13 ASS

STROBEL FRANZISKA 1990 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0.20,50 0.21,11
SCHMIDT JAMINE 1990 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0.20,60 0.21,24

Mt 50 APNOEA MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 BURAKOV ANDREY 1988 M KSPN MOSKOW (RUSSIA) 0.14,90 0.14,76 50
2 TOVER NIKOLAI 1982 M SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) 0.14,80 0.14,97 46
3 CESARE FUMAROLA 1985 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.15,12 0.15,14 42
4 MIXA  TOMÁŠ 1989 M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 0.15,67 0.15,51 39
5 RANDLA RAUL 1981 M SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) 0.15,50 0.15,57 36
6 COCHOU NICOLAS 1985 M TOAC(FRANCE) 0.15,40 0.15,58 33
7 MORICE ERVEN 1972 M TOAC(FRANCE) 0.15,44 0.15,65 30
8 LASSAK SEBASTIAN 1984 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.16,12 0.15,87 27
9 MARKO RONCEVIC 1984 M KPA KOSTRENA(CROATIA) 0.16,55 0.15,91 24

10 BAJER  ONDŘEJ 1988 M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 0.16,57 0.16,23 22
11 BEER MICHAEL 1984 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.15,90 0.16,38 20
12 CHASTAGNER THOMAS 1984 M CPB RENNES(FRANCE) 0.16,90 0.16,48 18
13 CAVINA ANDREA 1980 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.17,20 0.16,57 16
14 GRATTESSOL VINCENT 1977 M MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.17,17 0.16,64 14
15 MARESCOTTI NICOLA 1977 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.17,00 0.16,69 12
16 POVILAS RADZEVICIUS 1989 M VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) 0.17,20 0.16,71 10
17 SCHAFER TIM 1988 M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.16,56 0.16,73 8
18 MAIZ ODEI 1985 M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.16,59 0.16,84 7
19 ANWAR MORENO DUENAS 1983 M AUTENTICOS DELFINES(MEXICO) 0.16,50 0.16,86 6
20 AIELLO ROSARIO 1989 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.16,34 0.16,89 5
21 NOLLE FRANK 1986 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.16,20 0.16,92 4
22 SCHULTZ ENRICO 1981 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.15,60 0.17,17 3
23 INIESTA SEVILLANO GREGORIO 1989 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.17,20 0.17,25 2
24 ŠTIGLIC VID 1989 M POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 0.17,00 0.17,26 1
25 LORE' DONATO 1984 M ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.17,90 0.17,32 1
26 SCHUTZ SEBASTIEN 1989 M CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.17,00 0.17,35 1
27 ZIEGLER FLORIAN 1987 M BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 0.17,20 0.17,43 1
28 URKIOLA AITOR 1988 M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.18,67 0.17,57 1
28 KULLAK JOSEF 1987 M BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 0.17,50 0.17,57 1
30 BRET JULIEN 1988 M MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.18,32 0.17,68 1
31 SEIFEDDINE BEN TALEB 1987 M WIDAD ATHLETIC MONFLEURY TUNISI (TUNISIA) 0.16,80 0.17,75 1
32 MARIUS RAILA 1988 M LITHUANIA KAUNAS(LITUANIA) 0.17,00 0.17,80 1
33 NERI ALESSANDRO 1988 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.17,50 0.17,83 1
34 MONGE PATXI 1967 M TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 0.17,75 0.17,98 1
34 ESEN OZCAN 1986 M TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 0.16,40 0.17,98 1
36 MURCIA GARZON JAIME 1985 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.18,80 0.18,26 1
37 MIGLIORI LUCA 1989 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.17,10 0.18,30 1
38 BELLOMO MATTEO 1989 M N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 0.19,20 0.18,73 1



39 VARELA IKER 1989 M TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 0.19,03 0.19,24 1
40 VEZA BOZIDAR 1985 M NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 0.18,10 0.19,27 1
41 BONGIORNI SIMONE 1987 M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.18,50 0.19,40 1
42 OBERLANDER ANDRE 1988 M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.18,36 0.19,43 1
43 ZANETTE SAMUELE 1980 M N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 0.19,93 0.19,67 1
44 FLORENSA PIJUAN RICARD 1977 M CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 0.21,30 0.21,23 1
45 FLEOUTER BERTRAND 1984 M  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.19,00 ASS
46 LUPPI MIRKO 1988 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 0.18,90 ASS
47 STANOJEVIC RENEO 1985 M KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROAZIA) 0.17,50 ASS
48 MILAN KATUSIC 1974 M RK SISAK(CROATIA) 0.17,00 ASS
49 MARIUS RAILA 1988 M LITHUANIA KAUNAS(LITUANIA) 0.16,80 ASS

HEINZE RICHARD 1989 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) out of race 0.17,50 0.18,41
DORING THOMAS 1990 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0.19,00 0.19,52

Mt 800 SURFACE GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 TAGHETTI ALESSIA 1991 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 7.30,26 7.43,23 50
2 BONDOR ORSOLIA 1991 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 8.00,16 7.56,41 46
3 MALÁTKOVÁ ADRIANA 1991 G KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 7.53,10 7.58,48 42
4 MASTROIANNI ROBERTA 1993 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 8.06,00 8.00,65 39
5 MERIEM LAABIDI 1990 G ATHLETIC MONFLEURY TUNISI (TUNISIA) ATHLETIC MONF 7.52,00 8.06,24 36
6 CASADIO MARINA 1991 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 8.06,90 8.10,13 33
7 SCHULTZ TIZIANA 1992 G BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 8.18,80 8.10,37 30
8 NOIR KARINE 1993 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 8.30,00 8.11,06 27
9 MELOTTI NOEMI 1991 G RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 8.10,00 8.21,01 24

10 HABJANIČ ELENA 1992 G POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 8.15,33 8.21,85 22
11 BARBATO VERONICA 1990 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 8.16,63 8.24,10 20
12 SCHLAEPFER CLELIA 1990 G SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 8.21,15 8.32,62 18
13 GARCIA SANCHEZ LARA 1993 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 8.35,42 8.34,72 16
14 UKROPOVA BARBORA 1992 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 8.35,16 8.34,90 14
15 KUHNEL MELANIE 1993 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 8.25,00 8.35,27 12
16 MARTINEZ AMAIA 1991 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 9.02,88 8.36,98 10
17 BOUVIER JULIE 1992 G SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES(FRANCE) 8.39,00 8.40,24 8
18 FATMA GHOUMRASNI 1993 G CLUB AFRICAIN TUNISI (TUNISIA) 8.16,04 8.42,18 7
19 FROHLICH FRANZISKA 1992 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 8.25,00 8.42,25 6
20 LAI SARA 1992 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 8.53,14 8.48,18 5
22 MIOZZI CAROLINA 1992 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 9.00,00 9.01,25 4
23 JORQUERA MARINE 1993 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 8.40,00 9.02,99 3
24 MELANDRI CHIARA 1991 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 8.45,00 9.03,74 2
25 ZANON MARTA 1991 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 8.50,00 9.03,91 1
26 MINARDI ELISA 1990 G SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 8.50,00 9.04,84 1
27 GARMENDIA ALAZNE 1990 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 9.25,42 9.08,41 1
28 MANCONE GIULIA 1993 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 9.16,18 9.35,41 1
29 GARCIA CALONJE BEATRIZ 1991 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 9.40,00 10.12,31 1
30 CRIVELLARI GIORGIA 1994 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 9.30,00 10.14,86 1

ULLRICH KAREN 1990 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 8.45,00 8.58,61



Mt 800 SURFACE BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 ROTA ALBERTO 1991 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 6.57,40 6.51,55 50
2 ROSICKE FELIX 1990 B TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 7.28,90 7.24,35 46
3 DE CEGLIE DAVIDE 1990 B RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 7.20,00 7.26,15 42
4 IDESIC MICHAL 1990 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 7.30,21 7.35,48 39
5 PENNEWISS DAVID 1991 B TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 7.38,70 7.35,63 36
6 MILANO MICHAEL 1992 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 7.51,02 7.36,53 33
7 FONTANA ALESSANDRO 1990 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 7.30,00 7.36,60 30
8 HAYTHEM SAIDI 1991 B CLUB SPORTIF GORJANI TUNISI (TUNISIA) 7.44,50 7.37,59 27
9 GARIN JUAN JOSE 1990 B ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 7.30,12 7.39,70 24

10 MIČKA VOJTĚCH 1992 B KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 7.42,90 7.41,46 22
11 CHRISTOV ADAM 1990 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 7.48,54 7.50,84 20
12 KRAUSE WILFRIED 1990 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 7.38,00 7.52,66 18
13 BONTOUX PIERRE-JEAN 1991 B MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 8.01,98 7.56,88 16
14 CAJCHAN TOMAS 1992 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 8.14,19 8.08,90 14
15 GIUGNI FRANCESCO 1993 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 8.15,00 8.10,53 12
16 SALLE VINCENT 1991 B MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 8.45,30 8.18,23 10
17 BURRI MATTHIAS 1991 B SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 8.46,70 8.22,93 8
18 PRAMUKA JAKUB 1993 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 8.06,78 8.25,00 7
19 PALLEJA GARCIA VICTOR 1994 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 8.45,90 8.29,22 6
20 TRIVELLATO ALESSANDRO 1992 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 8.30,00 8.35,82 5
21 BIRKE FRANZ 1990 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 8.30,00 8.43,78 4
22 FRUCTUOSO LLINARES GUILLERMO 1994 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 8.52,00 9.05,37 3
23 CARNEVALE GIUSEPPE 1994 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 9.30,00 9.54,91 2

KAMPUŠ MARKO 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 8.10,00 ASS
TORRE SEBASTIEN 1991 B CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 7.28,00 RIT

BORGATO ELIA 1993 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 8.07,00 8.12,27
LE BOEDEC SIMON 1991 B  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) out of race 8.15,00 ASS

Mt 800 SURFACE WOMEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 GROSJEAN MARINE 1989 W UJAP QUIMPER(FRANCE) 7.31,00 7.26,18 50 
2 MURABITO SERENA 1988 W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 7.34,67 7.35,58 46
3 MUELLER CHRISTINE 1978 W BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 7.40,80 7.39,79 42
4 BISCAZZO LINDA 1987 W SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 7.50,00 7.50,32 39
5 LISA SAINT JOURS 1982 W TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 7.57,10 7.54,70 36
6 DONATO ALESSANDRA 1989 W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 7.50,02 7.55,79 33
7 LECOMTE LAURA 1988 W AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 8.10,00 7.58,22 30
8 BONICHON LEILA 1981 W BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 7.55,20 8.04,47 27
9 FRIEDEMANN PAT 1986 W TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 7.58,90 8.08,27 24

10 ALBALADEJO HERRERA RAQUEL 1988 W BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 8.10,00 8.15,83 22
11 LAZ DELPHINE 1989 W UJAP QUIMPER(FRANCE) 7.46,00 8.17,02 20
12 LE MOIGNE LEOCADIE 1988 W TOAC(FRANCE) 8.20,00 8.34,84 18
13 HASSE ANIKA 1988 W TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 8.50,50 8.56,29 16



14 SCHNEIDER DIANA 1987 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 8.10,00 9.10,69 14
15 BURRI NATHALIE 1989 W SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 9.30,00 9.44,59 12
16 GARCIA CALONJE SARA 1989 W BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 9.40,61 9.50,59 10

ERBACCI SILVIA 1987 W SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 9.47,29 ASS
CORDONE GIADA 1984 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 8.50,00 ASS

Mt 800 SURFACE MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 FIGINI STEFANO 1987 M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 6.23,96 6.27,34 50
2 PICCHI FABIO 1975 M C.N.FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 6.49,00 6.48,43 46
3 MALLEGNI SIMONE 1982 M ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 6.52,00 6.50,00 42
4 RAPHAEL KAMOIZAN 1989 M NATATION QUIMPER CORNOUAILLE( FRANCE ) 6.49,00 6.53,33 39
5 EIFE CHRISTIAN 1985 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 6.58,71 6.59,96 36
6 NEGRELLO NICOLA 1985 M SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 7.00,00 7.04,42 33
7 ŠČASNY PATRIK 1989 M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 7.05,00 7.05,42 30
8 BATTISTA ALEX 1982 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 6.50,00 7.05,57 27
9 PANZARINI MARCO 1974 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 7.06,00 7.07,92 24

10 LUTZKENDORF SVEN 1985 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 6.45,00 7.09,79 22
11 MARTINEZ LOPEZ BORJA 1986 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 7.05,00 7.15,60 20
12 HORA CHRISTIAN 1987 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 7.09,00 7.15,81 18
13 VANDINI PAOLO 1958 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 7.30,00 7.22,62 16
14 FOUGASSE ARNAUD 1989 M CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 7.20,00 7.25,98 14
15 ANCESCHI MARCO 1987 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 7.20,00 7.35,41 12
16 CASTILLO FERRANDIZ CARLOS 1982 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 7.38,45 7.38,66 10
17 FERRIER  GUILLAUME 1987 M MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 7.28,90 7.38,93 8
18 MALÁTEK DANIEL 1989 M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 7.28,40 7.40,39 7
19 SANZ XABIER 1982 M A.D. SAN JUAN (SPAIN) 8.00,21 7.58,03 6
20 MARTINI VALERIO 1975 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 8.00,00 8.16,63 5
21 CHOMUT MIROSLAV 1989 M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 8.22,86 9.10,06 4

AIVARAS SHALKAUSKAS 1986 M VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) out of race 8.15,00 7.22,71
ŠTIGLIC VID 1989 M POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 7.50,00 7.55,23

Mt 50 BIFINS GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 FISCARELLI NICOLE 1991 G ACSD PENTOTARY FOGGIA(ITALY) 0.24,36 0.23,90 50
2 CALLEGARI MARTA 1990 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.24,40 0.24,77 46
3 ZORDAN ELENA 1990 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.25,50 0.24,81 42
4 NIGRI FRANCESCA 1993 G ACSD PENTOTARY FOGGIA(ITALY) 0.25,50 0.25,31 39
5 ACITO  PIERA 1990 G ICI SPORT BATTIPAGLIA (ITALY) 0.24,00 0.25,91 36
6 ISOLA ELISABETTA 1990 G SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.26,50 0.27,07 33
7 GARBETTA JESSICA 1992 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.27,00 0.27,10 30
8 GIORIO CHIARA 1994 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.26,80 0.27,24 27



9 MALBERTI MARTA 1991 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.28,10 0.27,63 24
10 ERRANI FRANCESCA 1994 G SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.28,50 0.28,15 22
11 TOMASSI ALESSIA 1995 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.27,60 0.28,37 20
12 ZANNI CHIARA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.27,50 0.28,42 18
13 ZUPI FRANCESCA 1990 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.27,00 0.28,51 16
14 BOCKAYOVA PETRA 1991 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.27,52 0.28,67 14
15 LOPEZ BARCIA MAEVA 1994 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.27,90 0.28,79 12
16 BALDINI GIULIA 1992 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.27,60 0.28,83 10
17 GUYOT NOEMIE 1993 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 0.29,00 0.28,87 8
18 ČERVIENKOVÁ KATKA 1993 G KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.28,00 0.28,92 7
19 SALAZAR DEGRACIA ANNA 1991 G CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 0.29,46 0.29,17 6
20 POLOVINCAKOVA DENISA 1994 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.29,05 0.29,76 5
21 PALLEJA GARCIA INES 1991 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.35,00 0.31,70 4
22 BONGIORNI GIULIA 1992 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.31,10 0.32,46 3
23 ALDI LUCIA 1993 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.30,00 0.32,73 2

NAHON AURELIE 1992 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 0.30,00 ASS

Mt 50 BIFINS BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 TRAVERSARO FRANCESCO 1991 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.21,50 0.21,14 50
2 SANTAMBROGIO MATTIA 1990 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.21,55 0.21,85 46
3 POLATO MATTEO 1992 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.22,40 0.22,16 42
4 BARDOCCI JACOPO 1993 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.23,52 0.23,64 39
5 STASI FRANCESCO 1991 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.22,84 0.23,72 36
6 MIKUS MILAN 1990 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.50,09 0.23,75 33
7 PERPIÑA SANCHEZ ADRIA 1990 B CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 0.24,80 0.23,79 30
8 HERNANDEZ AYALA ALEJANDRO 1991 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.24,23 0.24,45 27
9 CASULA MARCO 1991 B N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 0.25,40 0.25,22 24

10 CIGANEK LUKAS 1992 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.25,48 0.25,33 22
11 CAVINA ROBERTO 1992 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.25,27 0.25,65 20
12 ANZUINI LUCA 1990 B NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.26,70 0.25,66 18
13 HELEJ MARKUS 1992 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.25,12 0.25,67 16
14 JABLONICKY PETER 1993 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.26,48 0.25,94 14
15 LOPEZ CARRASCOSA CARLOS 1991 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.25,00 0.26,04 12
16 DAMIAN OLEG 1992 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.27,00 0.26,45 10
17 CIANFONI MASSIMILIANO 1995 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.25,00 0.26,84 8
18 MATEJOV MAROŠ 1992 B KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.29,00 0.29,56 7

FASSETTA NICOLA 1991 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) out of race 0.22,00 0.22,13
MARINI CLAUDIO 1991 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) out of race 0.23,12 0.23,01

Mt 50 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 RAO SIMONA 1992 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.26,10 0.25,69 50
2 PICCHIO ELEONORA 1990 W ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.26,50 0.27,24 46
3 CANNAVO' SARA 1992 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.26,50 0.27,26 42



4 PASCUA SANTAMARIA ANA 1987 W BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.26,67 0.27,56 39
5 LOPEZ RUANO PAOLA 1990 W BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.33,00 0.30,12 36
6 BERMAN QUINTANA JUDIT 1988 W CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) ST 0.30,71 33
7 NATALI CRISTINA 1980 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.30,00 0.30,73 30
8 MANONELLES CARBONELL MERITXELL 1988 W CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) ST 0.30,82 27

FALLETTI CRISTINA 1978 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.30,00 ASS
DE GRAZIA MABEL 1988 W N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.25,75 ASS

Mt 50 BIFINS MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 RAMPAZZO ANDREA 1987 M SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.20,00 0.20,05 50
2 BELMONTE  MAURO 1989 M ICI SPORT BATTIPAGLIA (ITALY) 0.21,50 0.21,41 46
3 ESEN OZCAN 1986 M TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 1.21,85 0.22,12 42
4 ASENSI CASAMAYOR BORJA 1988 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.21,50 0.22,41 39
5 LORE' DONATO 1984 M ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.22,00 0.22,88 36
6 BONGIORNI SIMONE 1987 M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.22,90 0.23,28 33
7 BOTELLA FERRER JORGE 1988 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.22,00 0.23,46 30
8 FERNANDEZ MARCOS 1984 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.23,30 0.23,84 27
9 TAMBINI DANIELE 1990 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.25,00 0.24,02 24

10 FLORENSA PIJUAN RICARD 1977 M CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 0.24,70 0.24,33 22
11 TAMBINI ALESSANDRO 1981 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.25,00 0.24,49 20
12 FLORENSA PIJUAN FIDEL 1977 M CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 0.24,75 0.24,69 18
13 BABINI MATTEO 1984 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.24,50 0.25,59 16
14 REGGIANI DANIELE 1983 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.23,80 0.25,62 14

HONTEBEYRIE BRUNO 1957 M  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.26,00 ASS
HENRI THIERRY  1962 M  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.24,00 ASS
LUPPI MIRKO 1988 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.22,50 ASS
TOVER NIKOLAI 1982 M SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) 0.22,00 RIT

POVILAS RADZEVICIUS 1989 M VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) out fo race 0.25,00 ASS

Mt 200 SURFACE GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 FANTONI AURELIA 1990 G MCM MOYEUVRE(FRANCE) 1.44,20 1.43,28 50
2 BUCELLI  SILVIA 1991 G EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 1.43,80 1.45,06 46
3 DONADELLO VIOLA 1990 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 1.50,00 1.45,12 42
4 MASTROIANNI ROBERTA 1993 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 1.46,15 1.45,35 39
5 MERIEM LAABIDI 1990 G WIDAD ATHLETIC MONFLEURY TUNISI (TUNISIA) 1.46,12 1.45,90 36
6 TAGHETTI ALESSIA 1991 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 1.42,67 1.46,13 33
7 BONDOR ORSOLIA 1991 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 1.48,00 1.48,39 30
8 DELIZE MARION 1990 G CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 1.45,00 1.48,45 27
9 NARDIELLO FEDERICA 1994 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 1.47,66 1.48,78 24

10 PIVOŃKOVÁ ANETA 1991 G KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 1.47,10 1.48,97 22
11 SCHULTZ TIZIANA 1992 G BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 1.51,60 1.49,35 20
12 TOSCO ALEXIA 1991 G EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 1.43,30 1.49,61 18
13 CHRISTOVOVA ZUZANA 1992 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 1.56,41 1.49,64 16
14 SEREGNI PETRA 1990 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 1.51,50 1.50,02 14



14 NOIR KARINE 1993 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 1.49,00 1.50,02 14
16 CASADIO MARINA 1991 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.50,65 1.50,45 10
17 BARBATO VERONICA 1990 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 1.47,76 1.50,71 8
18 ADLER LINDA 1991 G TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 1.56,23 1.51,22 7
18 RAVAGLIA CHIARA 1991 G SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 1.56,00 1.51,22 7
20 SCHLAEPFER CLELIA 1990 G SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 1.51,74 1.51,58 5
21 LOECHERT ALINA 1991 G BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 1.53,00 1.53,10 4
22 GARCIA SANCHEZ LARA 1993 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.52,78 1.53,28 3
23 FATMA GHOUMRASNI 1993 G CLUB AFRICAIN TUNISI (TUNISIA) 1.52,19 1.53,43 2
24 PORTAL JULIE 1990 G MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 1.56,76 1.53,51 1
25 LOPEZ CARCEL MARIA 1992 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.50,34 1.53,77 1
26 JANA KOTSKINA 1992 G MAARDU FC(ESTONIA) 1.55,30 1.54,02 1
27 JORQUERA MARINE 1993 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 1.51,00 1.54,19 1
28 HABJANIČ ELENA 1992 G POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 1.57,60 1.54,70 1
29 MELOTTI NOEMI 1991 G RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 1.52,00 1.55,12 1
30 HORASANLI ASLI 1992 G TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 1.49,17 1.55,76 1
33 MARTINEZ AMAIA 1991 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 1.58,26 1.56,56 1
34 KUHNEL MELANIE 1993 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 1.52,00 1.56,60 1
35 UKROPOVA BARBORA 1992 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 1.55,13 1.56,85 1
36 PENJAK NEVENA 1992 G NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 1.55,00 1.56,88 1
37 FIEDLER MELANIE 1993 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 1.55,00 1.56,89 1
38 LAI SARA 1992 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 2.00,90 1.57,12 1
39 RATTIGHIERI CRISTINA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 1.52,50 1.57,34 1
41 MALAVASI GIULIA 1994 G SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 1.57,00 1.57,99 1
43 BURANOVA BEATA 1995 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 1.56,95 2.00,02 1
44 GARMENDIA ALAZNE 1990 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 2.03,17 2.00,17 1
46 RIZZI ILARIA 1993 G SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 2.01,90 2.00,71 1
47 TRAVERSARO LETIZIA 1992 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 2.03,00 2.02,96 1
48 LORENZ TANJA 1992 G SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 2.04,00 2.04,79 1
50 DE NITTIS GIULIA 1994 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 2.10,00 2.08,96 1
51 CRIVELLARI GIORGIA 1994 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 2.00,00 2.09,62 1

BOUVIER JULIE 1992 G SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES(FRANCE) 1.58,00 SQ

31 BARAVELLI BARBARA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 1.56,00 1.56,07
32 SANVITO SARA 1995 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) out of race 1.59,22 1.56,38
40 FROHLICH FRANZISKA 1992 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 1.56,00 1.57,57
42 MARTIN FEDERICA 1992 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) out of race 1.55,06 1.58,60
45 SEREGNI IRENE 1994 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) out of race 2.00,73 2.00,18
49 FAVIA MONIA 1994 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) out of race 2.19,90 2.08,47
52 MALBERTI MARTA 1991 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) out of race 2.10,10 2.10,44

CADIOU MELANIE 1991 G  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) out of race 2.00,00 ASS

Mt 200 SURFACE BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 TESTONI GIANLUCA 1990 B SUB BOLOGNA(ITALY) 1.34,10 1.32,07 50
2 ROTA ALBERTO 1991 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 1.34,14 1.33,28 46
3 GENNUSA EMANUELE 1991 B EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 1.33,50 1.33,58 42
4 FUGA FRANCESCO 1990 B EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 1.34,50 1.35,70 39
5 FONTANA ALESSANDRO 1990 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 1.36,50 1.36,89 36
6 GARIN JUAN JOSE 1990 B ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 1.38,07 1.37,44 33



7 MEISSNER RIC 1991 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 1.39,00 1.37,82 30
8 ROSICKE FELIX 1990 B TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 1.36,75 1.39,46 27
9 IDESIC MICHAL 1990 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 1.39,42 1.40,55 24

10 TORRE SEBASTIEN 1991 B CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 1.37,00 1.40,70 22
11 MILANO MICHAEL 1992 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.41,32 1.41,21 20
12 ALCALA PEREZ VICTOR 1991 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.42,90 1.41,60 18
13 CHRISTOV ADAM 1990 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 1.45,56 1.42,23 16
14 HAYTHEM SAIDI 1991 B CLUB SPORTIF GORJANI TUNISI (TUNISIA) 1.44,52 1.42,60 14
15 VITOCOLONNA MICHELE 1991 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.44,19 1.43,16 12
16 SCHAFER JACOB 1990 B TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 1.38,07 1.43,63 10
17 MIRABELLA PARIDE 1990 B NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 2.05,00 1.44,04 8
18 KRAUSE WILFRIED 1990 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 1.46,00 1.44,42 7
19 MONTMAGNON JEAN-BAPTISTE 1992 B MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 1.46,91 1.45,03 6
20 PENNEWISS DAVID 1991 B TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 1.41,90 1.45,61 5
21 GIUGNI FRANCESCO 1993 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 1.45,50 1.45,97 4
22 MIKA MARTIN 1991 B KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 1.45,00 1.46,12 3
23 PRAMUKA JAKUB 1993 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 1.45,60 1.46,40 2
24 DI GIESI GIACINTO 1992 B SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 1.49,00 1.48,65 1
25 CAJCHAN TOMAS 1992 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 1.48,89 1.48,70 1
26 BEZENŠEK BLAZ 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 1.46,55 1.49,38 1
27 SALLE VINCENT 1991 B MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 1.48,17 1.49,52 1
28 MAIZTEGI IÑAKI 1992 B ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 1.51,17 1.52,03 1
29 LOPEZ CARRASCOSA CARLOS 1991 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.50,00 1.54,04 1
30 TRIVELLATO ALESSANDRO 1992 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 1.54,00 1.54,10 1
31 LUQUE IBAI 1990 B TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 1.51,37 1.54,59 1
32 CARNEVALE GIUSEPPE 1994 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 1.54,00 1.55,75 1
33 ROSSETTO GIOVANNI 1992 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 1.52,00 1.55,95 1
34 SCHMID DOMINIC 1992 B SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 2.04,50 2.04,80 1
35 ENDERLE MAURIZIO 1994 B NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 2.08,40 2.06,36 1

BEZENŠEK BOŠTJAN 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 1.56,55 ASS
LE BOEDEC SIMON 1991 B  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 1.48,00 ASS
LOCATELLI FABIO 1991 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 1.36,12 RIT

MANGINO MARCO 1990 B EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) out of race 1.34,90 1.36,44
BORGATO ELIA 1993 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 1.53,00 1.56,01
BIRKE FRANZ 1990 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 1.53,00 1.57,52
MEINEL FRANZ 1992 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 2.00,00 1.58,34
LETONIJA TIM 1995 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 2.10,55 2.33,93
HEGEDIS TOMAZ 1992 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 2.30,00 2.44,50
WERBROUCK FLORIAN 1990 B  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) out of race 1.40,00 ASS
KAMPUŠ MARKO 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 1.45,55 SQ

Mt 200 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 HEITZ CAMILLE 1986 W TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 1.35,82 1.34,80 50
2 VIERO GIORGIA 1988 W SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 1.37,00 1.39,03 46
3 MUELLER CHRISTINE 1978 W BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 1.41,00 1.42,26 42
4 GROSJEAN MARINE 1989 W UJAP QUIMPER(FRANCE) 1.41,50 1.42,79 39
5 PASQUALOTTI LEA 1987 W TOAC(FRANCE) 1.42,22 1.43,03 36
6 SCHREIBER FRANZISKA 1988 W TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 1.43,58 1.43,44 33



7 BIRUTE LAŠAITĖ 1989 W LITHUANIA KAUNAS(LITUANIA) 1.40,00 1.43,78 30
8 MURABITO SERENA 1988 W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 1.42,13 1.45,37 27
9 ZANIBONI ARIANNA 1987 W N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 1.50,50 1.45,57 24

10 FERRERESI FRANCESCA 1990 W EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 1.42,50 1.45,58 22
11 DONATO ALESSANDRA 1989 W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 1.45,55 1.46,26 20
12 GIANOLA MARTA 1976 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.45,03 1.46,64 18
13 LISA SAINT JOURS 1982 W TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 1.46,85 1.47,38 16
14 FRIEDEMANN PAT 1986 W TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 1.47,89 1.48,02 14
15 SANJA GIGIOVIC 1985 W KPA KOSTRENA(CROATIA) 1.45,85 1.48,08 12
16 CASILLO CINDY 1985 W CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 1.42,00 1.48,21 10
17 JAKUS LADA 1980 W NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 1.44,50 1.48,49 8
18 LECOMTE LAURA 1988 W AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 1.47,00 1.48,71 7
19 GALASSO NICOLE 1991 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 1.51,28 1.49,77 6
20 BONICHON LEILA 1981 W BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 1.49,00 1.51,22 5
21 JAUME MARINA 1989 W CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 1.48,00 1.51,62 4
22 ZIDEKOVA PETRA 1989 W NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 1.50,80 1.52,93 3
23 ALBALADEJO HERRERA RAQUEL 1988 W BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.50,00 1.53,09 2
24 OPATOVA TASULA 1989 W MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 1.52,77 1.53,20 1
25 LONGHI SONIA 1988 W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 1.49,00 1.53,68 1
26 ŠKOF URŠKA 1991 W POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 1.59,00 1.56,82 1
27 ZUPANOVIC HELENA 1984 W NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 1.50,00 1.56,99 1
28 SCHNEIDER DIANA 1987 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 1.52,00 1.58,95 1
29 LE MOIGNE LEOCADIE 1988 W TOAC(FRANCE) 1.48,50 1.59,31 1
30 MIOZZI CAROLINA 1992 W ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 1.54,00 2.01,43 1
31 ZANNONI ANNA 1981 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 2.00,00 2.01,95 1
32 MANCONE GIULIA 1993 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 2.04,23 2.08,03 1

MARINCAKOVA NIKOLA 1988 W NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 1.45,62 ASS
BARTA KIM MIMI 1992 W POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 2.30,00 RIT

HONTEBEYRIE DELDHINE 1989 W  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) out of race 1.50,00 ASS

Mt 200 SURFACE MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 NAVA  ANDREA 1982 M C.N.FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 1.24,00 1.23,10 50
2 FIGINI STEFANO 1987 M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 1.23,67 1.23,35 46
3 VARETTO PAOLO 1987 M EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 1.25,70 1.26,96 42
4 EIFE CHRISTIAN 1985 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 1.30,57 1.29,42 39
5 CASTERA BENOIT 1973 M TOAC(FRANCE) 1.26,22 1.29,84 36
6 COCHOU NICOLAS 1985 M TOAC(FRANCE) 1.29,50 1.30,15 33
7 ROLACK YVES 1981 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 1.30,19 1.30,63 30
8 KAISER SVEN 1982 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 1.29,00 1.31,18 27
9 AIELLO ROSARIO 1989 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 1.30,58 1.31,60 24

10 ZIEGLER FLORIAN 1987 M BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 1.38,70 1.32,02 22
11 SIVIERO DIEGO 1990 M EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 1.33,10 1.32,35 20
12 ŠČASNY PATRIK 1989 M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 1.33,00 1.33,33 18
13 MURCIA GARZON JAIME 1985 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.36,87 1.34,11 16
14 NEGRELLO NICOLA 1985 M SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 1.34,00 1.34,79 14
15 LUTZKENDORF SVEN 1985 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 1.29,00 1.35,21 12
16 POVILAS RADZEVICIUS 1989 M VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) 1.33,50 1.35,56 10
17 PANZARINI MARCO 1974 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 1.37,00 1.35,78 8



18 BATTISTA ALEX 1982 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 1.32,00 1.36,42 7
19 GENOVESI ANDREA 1988 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 1.37,50 1.36,59 6
20 ŠTIGLIC VID 1989 M POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 1.35,90 1.37,37 5
21 SEIFEDDINE BEN TALEB 1987 M WIDAD ATHLETIC MONFLEURY TUNISI (TUNISIA) 1.36,08 1.37,72 4
22 ZANETTE SAMUELE 1980 M N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 1.37,94 1.38,09 3
23 FERRIER  GUILLAUME 1987 M MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 1.42,76 1.38,40 2
24 FOUGASSE ARNAUD 1989 M CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 1.36,00 1.38,95 1
25 AIVARAS SHALKAUSKAS 1986 M VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) 1.34,00 1.39,14 1
26 CAVINA ANDREA 1980 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 1.36,00 1.39,47 1
27 MALÁTEK DANIEL 1989 M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 1.39,10 1.40,63 1
28 MARTINEZ LOPEZ BORJA 1986 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.30,80 1.40,64 1
29 KULLAK JOSEF 1987 M BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 1.39,50 1.41,26 1
30 BATAROGLU ERTUGRUL 1989 M TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 1.32,10 1.41,31 1
31 BRET JULIEN 1988 M MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 1.40,20 1.42,18 1
32 VARELA IKER 1989 M TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 1.47,70 1.45,40 1
33 MARTINI VALERIO 1975 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 1.50,00 1.46,10 1
34 DE MIGUEL XABIER 1976 M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 1.45,74 1.47,05 1
35 DOBOVICEK VANJA 1984 M KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROAZIA) 1.43,00 1.49,16 1
36 OBERLANDER ANDRE 1988 M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 1.47,23 1.56,49 1

BELLOMO MATTEO 1989 M N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 1.49,29 ASS

HORA CHRISTIAN 1987 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 1.32,50 1.35,55
SCHULTZ ENRICO 1981 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) out of race 1.35,05 1.37,24
KLEINE BENJAMIN 1989 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 1.37,00 1.37,96
FLEOUTER BERTRAND 1984 M  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) out of race 1.44,00 ASS
PRESSLER CHRISTIAN 1982 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 1.31,00 1.32,46

Mt 100 IMMERSION GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 BOURON CAMILLE 1990 G CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.41,90 0.41,27 50
2 DOGANA STEFANIA 1992 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.46,97 0.45,45 46
3 DOISY MARINE 1991 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 0.46,00 0.46,12 42
4 STROBEL FRANZISKA 1990 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.47,00 0.48,24 39
5 BOHUSOVA LUCIA 1992 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.48,44 0.48,77 36
6 HAASE CAROLIN 1990 G TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.50,42 0.49,01 33
7 DE VITIS GIULIA 1993 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) ST 0.49,53 30
8 RAATZ CAROLIN 1991 G BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 0.50,00 0.49,84 27
9 NUÑEZ GUTIERREZ IRINA 1991 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.50,21 0.50,47 24

10 CORTIAL SALOME 1991 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 0.48,89 0.50,57 22
11 BURMEISTER JUSTINE 1991 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.52,00 0.51,19 20
12 KRAMAROVA VIKTORIA 1990 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.47,47 0.51,34 18
13 SCHULTZ THERESA 1991 G TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.49,85 0.51,73 16
14 CHOMUTOVÁ RADKA 1992 G KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.54,40 0.52,45 14
15 LOPEZ CARCEL MARIA 1992 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.49,34 0.52,56 12
16 MENDIZABAL AINHOA 1990 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.54,85 0.53,03 10
17 ORAVCOVA L'UBICA 1993 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.53,45 0.53,31 8
18 VARELA MARA 1992 G TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 0.53,66 0.53,80 7
19 BALLUERCA MARIA 1992 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.58,23 0.54,12 6
20 ZELINOVÁ LUCIA 1991 G KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.53,70 0.54,73 5

ERDUGAN ILKEM 1992 G TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 0.49,55 ASS



CADIOU MELANIE 1991 G  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.49,00 ASS

Mt 100 IMMERSION BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 COVILI SEBASTIEN 1990 B SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES(FRANCE) 0.37,20 0.36,82 50
2 OEFNER CHRISTOPH 1990 B TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.38,64 0.38,10 46
3 HORAR JAKUB 1990 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.40,44 0.39,72 42
4 VILLA LUCA 1990 B SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 0.44,00 0.41,45 39
5 MEISSNER RIC 1991 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.43,00 0.42,88 36
6 VIALA ELIE 1991 B CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.41,00 0.43,25 33
7 FIALA PATRIK 1990 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.41,49 0.43,38 30
8 FASSETTA NICOLA 1991 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.44,00 0.43,87 27
9 DE CEGLIE DAVIDE 1990 B RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.46,00 0.44,48 24

10 INSAUSTI AITOR 1990 B ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.45,78 0.44,51 22
11 VITOCOLONNA MICHELE 1991 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.47,00 0.44,97 20
12 UHLMANN MAXIMILIAN 1992 B TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.48,03 0.45,80 18
13 PALKA PETER 1992 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.45,75 0.46,49 16
14 BONTOUX PIERRE-JEAN 1991 B MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.54,43 0.49,80 14
15 HERNANDEZ AYALA ALEJANDRO 1991 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.50,08 0.50,22 12
16 BARDOCCI JACOPO 1993 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) ST 0.50,94 10
17 DORING THOMAS 1990 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.48,00 0.50,96 8
18 FRUCTUOSO LLINARES GUILLERMO 1994 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.57,00 0.51,73 7
19 PERPIÑA SANCHEZ ADRIA 1990 B CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) ST 01.00,9 6

WERBROUCK FLORIAN 1990 B  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.41,50 ASS

Mt 100 IMMERSION WOMEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 HEITZ CAMILLE 1986 W TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 0.39,10 0.38,43 50
2 GALIJA SATTAROVA 1983 W MAARDU FC(ESTONIA) 0.40,12 0.39,33 46
3 HIRSCHFELDT TINA 1985 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.40,00 0.39,61 42
4 MATTHES NICOLE 1985 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.43,00 0.41,88 39
5 GIANOLA MARTA 1976 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.42,60 0.43,17 36
6 CAROSI GAIA 1989 W ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.42,20 0.44,59 33
7 LAZ DELPHINE 1989 W UJAP QUIMPER(FRANCE) 0.46,30 0.45,97 30
8 BARONCINI SILVIA 1985 W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.46,00 0.46,15 27
9 JAKUS LADA 1980 W NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 0.44,50 0.46,46 24

10 SCHREIBER FRANZISKA 1988 W TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.48,50 0.47,33 22
11 D'ANGELO ROBERTA 1985 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.44,73 0.48,65 20
12 BISCAZZO LINDA 1987 W SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.48,00 0.48,76 18
13 KLEMISCH LAETITIA 1985 W TOAC(FRANCE) 0.48,50 0.48,86 16
14 WENCKE ANGER 1988 W TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.52,44 0.50,25 14
15 LACENOVÁ ERIKA 1990 W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.52,98 0.53,81 12
16 PASCUA SANTAMARIA ANA 1987 W BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.50,00 0.54,38 10
17 GARCIA CALONJE SARA 1989 W BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.57,90 0.58,59 8

BUGNOLI SILVIA 1973 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.56,00 ASS
HONTEBEYRIE DELDHINE 1989 W  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.48,50 ASS



SCHMIDT JAMINE 1990 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0.49,00 0.48,50
ULLRICH KAREN 1990 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0.51,00 0.52,36

Mt 100 IMMERSION MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 BURAKOV ANDREY 1988 M KSPN MOSKOW (RUSSIA) 0.33,50 0.32,73 50
2 CESARE FUMAROLA 1985 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.34,33 0.33,59 46
3 MORICE ERVEN 1972 M TOAC(FRANCE) 0.34,30 0.34,79 42
4 TOVER NIKOLAI 1982 M SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) 0.34,80 0.35,23 39
5 LASSAK SEBASTIAN 1984 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.35,86 0.35,54 36
6 RANDLA RAUL 1981 M SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) 0.35,90 0.36,54 33
7 CHASTAGNER THOMAS 1984 M CPB RENNES(FRANCE) 0.37,00 0.36,90 30
8 BAJER  ONDŘEJ 1988 M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 0.36,82 0.36,93 27
9 KAISER SVEN 1982 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.35,60 0.37,58 24

10 MIXA  TOMÁŠ 1989 M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 0.37,57 0.37,60 22
11 ROLACK YVES 1981 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.37,10 0.37,71 20
12 SCHAFER TIM 1988 M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.36,88 0.37,83 18
13 BEER MICHAEL 1984 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.36,50 0.37,93 16
14 MAIZ ODEI 1985 M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.38,92 0.38,38 14
15 SCHUTZ SEBASTIEN 1989 M CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.40,00 0.38,70 12
16 GRATTESSOL VINCENT 1977 M MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.39,60 0.39,24 10
17 INIESTA SEVILLANO JOSE MIGUEL 1968 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.40,20 0.39,25 8
18 ANWAR MORENO DUENAS 1983 M AUTENTICOS DELFINES(MEXICO) 0.39,00 0.39,62 7
19 MARKO RONCEVIC 1984 M KPA KOSTRENA(CROATIA) 0.37,90 0.39,89 6
20 MALLEGNI SIMONE 1982 M ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.38,00 0.40,19 5
21 NERI ALESSANDRO 1988 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.41,92 0.40,52 4
22 GENOVESI ANDREA 1988 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.39,20 0.40,54 3
23 URKIOLA AITOR 1988 M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.42,40 0.41,04 2
24 ASENSI CASAMAYOR BORJA 1988 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.44,68 0.41,10 1
25 MONGE PATXI 1967 M TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 0.40,57 0.41,62 1
26 SANZ XABIER 1982 M A.D. SAN JUAN (SPAIN) 0.42,22 0.42,76 1
27 ORRUÑO IBAI 1979 M TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 0.42,95 0.42,77 1
28 MIGLIORI LUCA 1989 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.44,00 0.44,45 1
29 ARTEKIN INANC 1989 M TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 0.43,60 0.47,46 1
30 CHOMUT MIROSLAV 1989 M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.48,36 0.48,96 1

FLEOUTER BERTRAND 1984 M  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.43,00 ASS
MILAN KATUSIC 1974 M RK SISAK(CROATIA) 0.40,00 ASS

KLEINE BENJAMIN 1989 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0.41,00 0.38,98
NOLLE FRANK 1986 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0.38,00 0.39,94
HEINZE RICHARD 1989 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) out of race 0.40,90 0.41,69  

Mt 100 BIFINS GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 FISCARELLI NICOLE 1991 G ACSD PENTOTARY FOGGIA(ITALY) 0.52,65 0.52,13 50
2 ZORDAN ELENA 1990 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.54,80 0.55,33 46
3 CALLEGARI MARTA 1990 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.54,40 0.55,89 42
4 DE VITIS GIULIA 1993 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.56,67 0.56,33 39



5 NIGRI FRANCESCA 1993 G ACSD PENTOTARY FOGGIA(ITALY) 0.56,03 0.56,45 36
6 DI CREDICO GIORGIA 1992 G RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.55,00 0.56,62 33
7 RAO SIMONA 1992 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.55,80 0.56,78 30
8 ACITO  PIERA 1990 G ICI SPORT BATTIPAGLIA (ITALY) 0.55,00 0.57,89 27
9 GIORIO CHIARA 1994 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.58,70 0.59,01 24

10 CANNAVO' SARA 1992 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.59,27 1.00,73 22
11 ERRANI FRANCESCA 1994 G SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 1.04,00 1.01,67 20
12 BOCKAYOVA PETRA 1991 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 1.01,12 1.02,59 18
13 GUYOT NOEMIE 1993 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 1.04,00 1.04,06 16
14 MERCE GOMA CALVO 1992 G AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 1.00,00 1.04,16 14
15 ZANNI CHIARA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 1.03,50 1.04,48 12
16 GIACCHERO JESSICA 1991 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.08,00 1.05,63 10
17 POLOVINCAKOVA DENISA 1994 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 1.06,53 1.06,71 8
18 SALAZAR DEGRACIA ANNA 1991 G CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 1.06,91 1.06,91 7
19 LOPEZ BARCIA MAEVA 1994 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.00,00 1.07,05 6
20 PALLEJA GARCIA INES 1991 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.12,00 1.11,45 5
21 ALDI LUCIA 1993 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.08,00 1.11,88 4

NAHON AURELIE 1992 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 1.06,00 ASS

Mt 100 BIFINS BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 TRAVERSARO FRANCESCO 1991 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.47,30 0.47,09 50
2 SANTAMBROGIO MATTIA 1990 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.48,33 0.48,95 46
3 POLATO MATTEO 1992 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.49,20 0.49,18 42
4 MIKUS MILAN 1990 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.22,37 0.50,39 39
5 LORE' ANTONELLO 1992 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.49,80 0.50,56 36
6 MARINI CLAUDIO 1991 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.51,04 0.50,95 33
7 CASULA MARCO 1991 B N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 0.52,50 0.55,09 30
8 PERPIÑA SANCHEZ ADRIA 1990 B CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 0.56,76 0.55,65 27
9 CIGANEK LUKAS 1992 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.58,25 0.56,43 24

10 ANZUINI LUCA 1990 B NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.59,80 0.56,48 22
11 HELEJ MARKUS 1992 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.58,06 0.57,32 20
11 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 1990 B AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 0.51,00 0.57,32 20
13 JABLONICKY PETER 1993 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.58,49 0.57,47 16
14 DANIEL TOLEDO VALDEBENITO 1991 B AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 0.51,00 0.57,93 14
15 PEREZ ROMERO JOSE ANTONIO 1994 D BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.00,00 0.59,41 12
16 DAMIAN OLEG 1992 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.02,00 1.00,05 10
17 CIANFONI MASSIMILIANO 1995 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.55,00 1.01,16 8
18 ROSEI ALESSANDRO 1992 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.05,00 1.01,29 7
19 PALLEJA GARCIA JAIME 1992 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.00,30 1.04,87 6

Mt 100 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 ZIDEKOVA PETRA 1989 W NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.58,26 0.56,96 50
2 ZUPI FRANCESCA 1990 W ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 1.00,00 1.00,07 46
3 GARCIA CALONJE SARA 1989 W BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.02,34 1.01,60 42



4 TOMASSI ALESSIA 1995 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 1.02,40 1.03,28 39
5 BALDINI GIULIA 1992 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 1.04,20 1.03,32 36
6 LOPEZ RUANO PAOLA 1990 W BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.10,80 1.06,41 33
7 NATALI CRISTINA 1980 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.06,00 1.07,86 30
8 MANONELLES CARBONELL MERITXELL 1988 W CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 1.14,66 1.12,92 27

FALLETTI CRISTINA 1978 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.06,00 ASS
DE GRAZIA MABEL 1988 W N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.55,79 ASS
BERMAN QUINTANA JUDIT 1988 W CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 1.08,51 SQ

Mt 100 BIFINS MEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 RAMPAZZO ANDREA 1987 M SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.43,50 0.44,35 50
2 BELMONTE  MAURO 1989 M ICI SPORT BATTIPAGLIA (ITALY) 0.45,00 0.47,31 46
3 ASENSI CASAMAYOR BORJA 1988 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.48,50 0.48,32 42
4 INIESTA SEVILLANO JOSE MIGUEL 1968 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.48,00 0.50,34 39
5 GENOVESI ANDREA 1988 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.50,00 0.50,72 36
6 BATAROGLU ERTUGRUL 1989 M TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 0.58,00 0.51,62 33
7 FERNANDEZ MARCOS 1984 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.52,00 0.51,74 30
8 LORE' DONATO 1984 M ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.50,00 0.51,93 27
9 TAMBINI DANIELE 1990 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.56,00 0.52,34 24

10 TAMBINI ALESSANDRO 1981 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.56,00 0.54,21 22
11 GERARD BOTELLERO FABREGUES 1988 M AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 0.52,00 0.54,48 20
12 FLORENSA PIJUAN FIDEL 1977 M CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 0.56,79 0.54,77 18
13 FLORENSA PIJUAN RICARD 1977 M CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 0.58,12 0.55,20 16
14 REGGIANI DANIELE 1983 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.53,50 0.56,74 14
15 RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 1988 M AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 0.57,00 1.10,35 12

HONTEBEYRIE BRUNO 1957 M  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.57,50 ASS
HENRI THIERRY  1962 M  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.52,00 ASS
LUPPI MIRKO 1988 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.50,50 ASS

Mt 100 SURFACE GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 BOURON CAMILLE 1990 G CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.44,23 0.45,28 50
2 FERRERESI FRANCESCA 1990 G EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 0.45,50 0.45,89 46
3 DELIZE MARION 1990 G CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.45,50 0.47,02 42
4 DONADELLO VIOLA 1990 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.47,20 0.47,61 39
5 DOISY MARINE 1991 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 0.46,50 0.47,77 36
6 CORTIAL SALOME 1991 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 0.47,54 0.48,14 33
7 TOSCO ALEXIA 1991 G EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 0.46,10 0.48,34 30
8 DOGANA STEFANIA 1992 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.48,80 0.48,39 27
9 KRAMAROVA VIKTORIA 1990 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.49,59 0.48,77 24

10 MALÁTKOVÁ ADRIANA 1991 G KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 0.47,70 0.48,78 22
11 RATTIGHIERI CRISTINA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.49,30 0.48,94 20
12 ERDUGAN ILKEM 1992 G TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 0.22,43 0.49,44 18
13 GALASSO NICOLE 1991 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.50,03 0.49,62 16



14 LOPEZ CARCEL MARIA 1992 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.48,88 0.49,64 14
15 HAASE CAROLIN 1990 G TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.51,57 0.49,72 12
16 BATTILANI LAURA 1993 G SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 0.49,00 0.50,21 10
17 NARDIELLO FEDERICA 1994 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.49,83 0.50,25 8
18 RAVAGLIA CHIARA 1991 G SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.52,60 0.50,45 7
19 ADLER LINDA 1991 G TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.52,05 0.50,63 6
20 NUÑEZ GUTIERREZ IRINA 1991 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.49,78 0.50,70 5
21 STROBEL FRANZISKA 1990 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.48,60 0.50,80 4
22 JANA KOTSKINA 1992 G MAARDU FC(ESTONIA) 0.55,00 0.51,20 3
23 FATMA GHOUMRASNI 1993 G CLUB AFRICAIN TUNISI (TUNISIA) 0.49,22 0.51,38 2
24 PORTAL JULIE 1990 G MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.52,00 0.51,51 1
25 MALAVASI GIULIA 1994 G SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 0.53,32 0.51,79 1
26 LOECHERT ALINA 1991 G BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 0.51,50 0.51,83 1
27 SCHULTZ THERESA 1991 G TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.50,33 0.51,89 1
28 ČERVIENKOVÁ KATKA 1993 G KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.52,15 0.52,39 1
29 CANALE FEDERICA 1993 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.51,70 0.52,59 1
30 RAATZ CAROLIN 1991 G BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 0.51,00 0.52,79 1
31 RIZZI ILARIA 1993 G SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.54,54 0.53,23 1
32 MENDIZABAL AINHOA 1990 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.56,26 0.53,38 1
34 LORENZ TANJA 1992 G SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 0.55,50 0.53,52 1
35 VARELA MARA 1992 G TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 0.53,28 0.53,68 1
36 UKROPOVA BARBORA 1992 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.53,77 0.54,11 1
37 MODENA SILVIA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.54,00 0.54,12 1
38 BURMEISTER JUSTINE 1991 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.53,00 0.54,66 1
39 MARTIN FEDERICA 1992 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.54,07 0.54,89 1
40 DE NITTIS GIULIA 1994 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.58,00 0.55,17 1
41 ZELINOVÁ LUCIA 1991 G KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.55,45 0.55,58 1
42 BURANOVA BEATA 1995 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.56,62 0.55,94 1
43 TRAVERSARO LETIZIA 1992 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.55,00 0.56,30 1
44 BALLUERCA MARIA 1992 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.54,40 0.56,58 1
45 POLOVINCAKOVA DENISA 1994 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.53,64 0.56,84 1
46 SEREGNI IRENE 1994 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.55,80 0.57,08 1
48 GIACCHERO JESSICA 1991 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.59,00 0.59,19 1
49 MERCE GOMA CALVO 1992 G AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 1.00,96 1.00,22 1
51 BARTA KIM MIMI 1992 G POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 1.10,00 1.32,51 1

CADIOU MELANIE 1991 G  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.51,00 ASS
MARGETIC IVONA 1992 G KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROATIA) 0.49,00 ASS

HABJANIČ ELENA 1992 G POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 0.54,90 0.53,51
ZANNI CHIARA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 0.56,00 0.58,11
BONGIORNI GIULIA 1992 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) out of race 1.02,10 1.01,13

Mt 100 SURFACE BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 TESTONI GIANLUCA 1990 B SUB BOLOGNA(ITALY) 0.41,30 0.40,79 50
2 HORAR JAKUB 1990 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.41,44 0.41,21 46
3 SIVIERO DIEGO 1990 B EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 0.41,20 0.41,31 42
4 GENNUSA EMANUELE 1991 B EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 0.41,80 0.41,88 39
5 SCHAFER JACOB 1990 B TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.41,85 0.42,64 36
6 IDESIC MICHAL 1990 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.42,87 0.42,72 33



7 LOCATELLI FABIO 1991 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.42,41 0.43,03 30
8 VIALA ELIE 1991 B CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.42,50 0.43,27 27
9 MEISSNER RIC 1991 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.44,00 0.43,72 24

10 FASSETTA NICOLA 1991 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.43,50 0.43,77 22
11 ALCALA PEREZ VICTOR 1991 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.42,79 0.43,84 20
12 INSAUSTI AITOR 1990 B ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.46,82 0.44,42 18
13 MONTMAGNON JEAN-BAPTISTE 1992 B MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.46,02 0.44,58 16
14 KAMPUŠ MARKO 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 0.45,10 0.45,52 14
15 STASI FRANCESCO 1991 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.45,16 0.45,77 12
16 MIRABELLA PARIDE 1990 B NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.45,50 0.46,32 10
17 ZANARDI KEVIN 1992 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.47,74 0.46,63 8
18 UHLMANN MAXIMILIAN 1992 B TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.48,16 0.47,01 7
19 MIKA MARTIN 1991 B KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.50,00 0.47,39 6
20 BEZENŠEK BOŠTJAN 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 0.53,55 0.47,84 5
21 HAYTHEM SAIDI 1991 B CLUB SPORTIF GORJANI TUNISI (TUNISIA) 0.45,08 0.48,26 4
22 LUQUE IBAI 1990 B TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 0.48,23 0.48,46 3
23 DORING THOMAS 1990 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.49,00 0.48,90 2
24 MAIZTEGI IÑAKI 1992 B ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.50,98 0.48,91 1
25 LOPEZ CARRASCOSA CARLOS 1991 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.48,90 0.49,00 1
26 GIUGNI FRANCESCO 1993 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.48,20 0.49,07 1
27 ROSSETTO GIOVANNI 1992 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.47,50 0.49,87 1
28 BARDOCCI JACOPO 1993 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.50,40 0.50,52 1
29 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 1990 B AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 0.51,11 0.52,43 1
30 MATEJOV MAROŠ 1992 B KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.54,67 0.55,21 1
31 ENDERLE MAURIZIO 1994 B NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.56,39 0.56,14 1
32 SCHMID DOMINIC 1992 B SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 0.56,00 0.56,33 1
33 FRINOLLI JONATHAN 1995 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.54,60 0.57,02 1
34 BURRI MATTHIAS 1991 B SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 0.56,00 0.57,27 1
35 ROSEI ALESSANDRO 1992 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.00,00 1.00,33 1
36 CANETI JACOPO 1993 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.00,00 1.02,64 1
37 PRESTIPINO MARCO 1990 B SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.49,20 ASS

LE BOEDEC SIMON 1991 B  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.48,00 ASS
WERBROUCK FLORIAN 1990 B  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.43,50 ASS

BEZENŠEK BLAZ 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 0.48,55 0.48,93
MEINEL FRANZ 1992 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0.53,00 0.53,77
LETONIJA TIM 1995 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 0.56,00 1.05,54
HEGEDIS TOMAZ 1992 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 1.10,00 1.12,80

Mt 100 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 HIRSCHFELDT TINA 1985 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.43,00 0.42,43 50
2 BARONCINI SILVIA 1985 W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.45,00 0.44,91 46
3 VIERO GIORGIA 1988 W SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.44,50 0.45,71 42
4 CASILLO CINDY 1985 W CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.45,00 0.46,17 39
5 VEDRANA DEREN 1983 W DPS (CROATIA) 0.47,00 0.46,26 36
6 MATTHES NICOLE 1985 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.45,50 0.46,60 33
7 PASQUALOTTI LEA 1987 W TOAC(FRANCE) 0.46,42 0.47,10 30
8 BIRUTE LAŠAITĖ 1989 W LITHUANIA KAUNAS(LITUANIA) 0.45,00 0.47,28 27
9 ZANIBONI ARIANNA 1987 W N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.47,70 0.47,53 24



10 SANJA GIGIOVIC 1985 W KPA KOSTRENA(CROATIA) 0.47,54 0.48,90 22
11 PICCHIO ELEONORA 1990 W ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.50,00 0.49,24 20
12 OPATOVA TASULA 1989 W MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.48,95 0.49,44 18
13 CAROSI GAIA 1989 W ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.45,35 0.49,67 16
14 JAUME MARINA 1989 W CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.48,50 0.50,29 14
15 SEREGNI PETRA 1990 W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.51,20 0.50,98 12
16 WENCKE ANGER 1988 W TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.51,02 0.51,55 10
17 LACENOVÁ ERIKA 1990 W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.51,86 0.51,97 8
18 LONGHI SONIA 1988 W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.49,00 0.52,04 7
19 TOZZOLA ILARIA 1985 W SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.53,50 0.52,14 6
20 ZUPANOVIC HELENA 1984 W NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 0.50,00 0.52,52 5
21 ŠKOF URŠKA 1991 W POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 0.55,50 0.52,70 4
22 OSTARIC DOLORES 1988 W KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROATIA) 0.50,00 0.53,28 3
23 ZANNONI ANNA 1981 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.53,00 0.54,22 2
24 BURRI NATHALIE 1989 W SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 0.58,90 0.56,59 1
25 HASSE ANIKA 1988 W TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.54,84 0.56,69 1
26 DELLA BELLA ELEONORA 1989 W SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.57,50 0.57,85 1
27 MALBERTI MARTA 1991 W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.58,10 0.58,13 1
28 FAVIA MONIA 1994 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.58,60 0.58,57 1
29 FRISICARO ELEONORA 1993 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 1.01,40 1.05,27 1

HONTEBEYRIE DELDHINE 1989 W  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.49,00 ASS
CORDONE GIADA 1984 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.53,00 ASS

SCHMIDT JAMINE 1990 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0.49,00 0.49,96

Mt 100 SURFACE MEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 BURAKOV ANDREY 1988 M KSPN MOSKOW (RUSSIA) 0.36,30 0.35,46 50
2 CESARE FUMAROLA 1985 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.36,92 0.36,51 46
3 MORICE ERVEN 1972 M TOAC(FRANCE) 0.37,80 0.38,04 42
4 MIXA  TOMÁŠ 1989 M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 0.37,70 0.38,42 39
5 RANDLA RAUL 1981 M SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) 0.39,00 0.39,08 36
6 SCHULTZ ENRICO 1981 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.37,70 0.39,12 33
7 COCHOU NICOLAS 1985 M TOAC(FRANCE) 0.38,00 0.39,22 30
8 AIELLO ROSARIO 1989 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 0.39,07 0.39,62 27
9 LASSAK SEBASTIAN 1984 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.38,89 0.39,68 24

10 BEER MICHAEL 1984 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.39,00 0.39,85 22
11 FUGA FRANCESCO 1990 M EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 0.40,80 0.40,34 20
12 ZIEGLER FLORIAN 1987 M BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 0.43,30 0.40,41 18
13 KAISER SVEN 1982 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.39,00 0.40,60 16
14 POVILAS RADZEVICIUS 1989 M VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) 0.39,50 0.40,63 14
15 INIESTA SEVILLANO GREGORIO 1989 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.39,50 0.40,83 12
16 MARKO RONCEVIC 1984 M KPA KOSTRENA(CROATIA) 0.40,61 0.40,90 10
17 ŠTIGLIC VID 1989 M POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 0.41,50 0.41,45 8
18 CAVINA ANDREA 1980 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.43,00 0.41,54 7
19 MAIZ ODEI 1985 M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.41,83 0.41,55 6
20 ANWAR MORENO DUENAS 1983 M AUTENTICOS DELFINES(MEXICO) 0.41,00 0.41,64 5
21 SCHAFER TIM 1988 M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.41,17 0.41,68 4
22 GRATTESSOL VINCENT 1977 M MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.39,76 0.41,71 3
23 ESEN OZCAN 1986 M TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 0.41,00 0.42,03 2



24 CARDINALI ALESSANDRO 1989 M ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.41,76 0.42,48 1
25 MURCIA GARZON JAIME 1985 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 0.41,00 0.42,76 1
26 AIVARAS SHALKAUSKAS 1986 M VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) 0.42,00 0.43,31 1
27 MARIUS RAILA 1988 M LITHUANIA KAUNAS(LITUANIA) 0.40,00 0.43,42 1
28 MARESCOTTI NICOLA 1977 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.43,60 0.43,47 1
29 KULLAK JOSEF 1987 M BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 0.43,80 0.43,82 1
30 SEIFEDDINE BEN TALEB 1987 M WIDAD ATHLETIC MONFLEURY TUNISI (TUNISIA) 0.40,90 0.44,04 1
31 URKIOLA AITOR 1988 M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.46,41 0.44,63 1
32 BRET JULIEN 1988 M MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.43,20 0.45,02 1
33 MIGLIORI LUCA 1989 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.45,00 0.45,48 1
34 BONGIORNI SIMONE 1987 M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.47,00 0.45,59 1
35 DALLE CRODE ANDREA 1970 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.47,53 0.46,99 1
36 ARTEKIN INANC 1989 M TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 0.43,87 0.47,43 1
37 OBERLANDER ANDRE 1988 M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.45,23 0.48,75 1
38 BELLOMO MATTEO 1989 M N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 0.49,46 0.50,63 1
39 GERARD BOTELLERO FABREGUES 1988 M AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 0.52,32 0.54,71 1
40 RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 1988 M AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 0.57,24 0.56,40 1
41 CANNAVO' MATTEO 1993 M NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 0.58,10 0.57,20 1

STANOJEVIC RENEO 1985 M KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROATIA) 0.45,00 ASS
FLEOUTER BERTRAND 1984 M  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 0.44,00 ASS
MILAN KATUSIC 1974 M RK SISAK(CROATIA) 0.42,00 ASS
NERI ALESSANDRO 1988 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.42,70 SQ

PRESSLER CHRISTIAN 1982 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0.41,00 0.41,48
KLEINE BENJAMIN 1989 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0.43,00 0.41,78
NOLLE FRANK 1986 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0.41,00 0.42,24
HEINZE RICHARD 1989 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) out of race 0.45,03 0.45,41
LUPPI MIRKO 1988 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 0.46,00 0.58,83

Mt 400 SURFACE GIRLS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 BUCELLI  SILVIA 1991 G EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 3.42,50 3.43,63 50
2 FANTONI AURELIA 1990 G MCM MOYEUVRE(FRANCE) 3.43,30 3.43,89 46
3 BONDOR ORSOLIA 1991 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 3.47,61 3.47,43 42
4 TAGHETTI ALESSIA 1991 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 3.38,05 3.48,27 39
5 MERIEM LAABIDI 1990 G WIDAD ATHLETIC MONFLEURY TUNISI (TUNISIA) 3.46,24 3.50,22 36
6 MASTROIANNI ROBERTA 1993 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 3.50,13 3.50,24 33
7 CASADIO MARINA 1991 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 3.50,31 3.53,12 30
8 SCHULTZ TIZIANA 1992 G BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 3.57,70 3.53,81 27
9 PIVOŃKOVÁ ANETA 1991 G KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 3.54,00 3.55,01 24

10 NOIR KARINE 1993 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 3.58,00 3.55,63 22
11 NARDIELLO FEDERICA 1994 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 3.56,43 3.59,80 20
12 SCHLAEPFER CLELIA 1990 G SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 3.52,79 4.00,39 18
13 MELOTTI NOEMI 1991 G RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 3.58,00 4.02,01 16
14 HORASANLI ASLI 1992 G TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 3.55,47 4.02,20 14
15 HABJANIČ ELENA 1992 G POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 4.10,15 4.04,39 12
16 CHRISTOVOVA ZUZANA 1992 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 4.02,30 4.04,46 10
17 ORAVCOVA L'UBICA 1993 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 4.06,24 4.04,80 8
18 BOHUSOVA LUCIA 1992 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 3.51,00 4.04,95 7
19 KUHNEL MELANIE 1993 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 4.07,00 4.05,40 6



20 CHOMUTOVÁ RADKA 1992 G KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 4.10,00 4.06,42 5
21 LOECHERT ALINA 1991 G BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 4.03,40 4.06,79 4
22 FROHLICH FRANZISKA 1992 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 4.10,00 4.06,94 3
23 SANVITO SARA 1995 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 4.14,95 4.06,98 2
24 MARTINEZ AMAIA 1991 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 4.15,66 4.07,23 1
25 BARBATO VERONICA 1990 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 3.57,55 4.09,23 1
26 GARCIA SANCHEZ LARA 1993 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 4.08,45 4.09,25 1
27 MALAVASI GIULIA 1994 G SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 4.13,00 4.09,67 1
28 JORQUERA MARINE 1993 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 4.05,00 4.10,07 1
29 LAI SARA 1992 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 4.16,31 4.10,56 1
30 BOUVIER JULIE 1992 G SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES(FRANCE) 4.18,00 4.10,67 1
31 MINARDI ELISA 1990 G SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 4.16,00 4.15,55 1
32 PENJAK NEVENA 1992 G NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 3.55,00 4.15,62 1
33 ZANON MARTA 1991 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 4.20,00 4.15,90 1
34 MELANDRI CHIARA 1991 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 4.15,00 4.16,43 1
35 GARMENDIA ALAZNE 1990 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 4.29,55 4.21,03 1
36 ISOLA ELISABETTA 1990 G SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 4.30,00 4.27,29 1
37 GARCIA CALONJE BEATRIZ 1991 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 4.38,61 4.35,58 1
38 CRIVELLARI GIORGIA 1994 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 4.40,00 4.36,84 1
39 DE NITTIS GIULIA 1994 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 4.42,00 4.40,81 1

BARAVELLI BARBARA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 4.25,00 4.11,23
ŠKOF URŠKA 1991 G POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 4.14,10 4.14,48
MODENA SILVIA 1993 G N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 4.25,00 4.24,04
FIEDLER MELANIE 1993 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 4.12,00 4.29,30

Mt 400 SURFACE BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 ROTA ALBERTO 1991 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 3.17,41 3.19,07 50
2 OEFNER CHRISTOPH 1990 B TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 3.28,45 3.25,86 46
3 MANGINO MARCO 1990 B EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 3.26,50 3.26,14 42
4 COVILI SEBASTIEN 1990 B SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES(FRANCE) 3.24,00 3.26,29 39
5 ROSICKE FELIX 1990 B TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 3.34,85 3.29,46 36
6 TESTONI GIANLUCA 1990 B SUB BOLOGNA(ITALY) 3.32,00 3.31,30 33
7 GARIN JUAN JOSE 1990 B ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 3.32,28 3.33,22 30
8 FONTANA ALESSANDRO 1990 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 3.28,51 3.35,69 27
9 DE CEGLIE DAVIDE 1990 B RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 3.33,00 3.37,10 24

10 CHRISTOV ADAM 1990 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 3.40,31 3.37,67 22
11 MILANO MICHAEL 1992 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 3.39,97 3.38,21 20
12 MIČKA VOJTĚCH 1992 B KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 3.45,50 3.38,66 18
13 FIALA PATRIK 1990 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 3.40,76 3.39,32 16
14 PENNEWISS DAVID 1991 B TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 3.39,25 3.43,24 14
15 MIKA MARTIN 1991 B KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 3.45,00 3.45,94 12
16 KRAUSE WILFRIED 1990 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 3.45,00 3.49,74 10
17 ZANARDI KEVIN 1992 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 3.48,00 3.50,15 8
18 DI GIESI GIACINTO 1992 B SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 3.55,00 3.50,23 7
19 BONTOUX PIERRE-JEAN 1991 B MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 3.54,23 3.50,64 6
20 SALLE VINCENT 1991 B MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 3.59,96 3.53,66 5
21 BEZENŠEK BLAZ 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 4.00,00 3.54,47 4
22 CAJCHAN TOMAS 1992 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 3.50,07 3.54,65 3



23 PALLEJA GARCIA VICTOR 1994 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 4.05,13 4.04,73 2
24 BURRI MATTHIAS 1991 B SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 4.12,70 4.05,14 1
25 TRIVELLATO ALESSANDRO 1992 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 4.08,00 4.05,60 1
26 PALKA PETER 1992 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 3.59,22 4.08,72 1
27 BIRKE FRANZ 1990 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 4.15,00 4.12,36 1
28 ALLEGRETTI GIAN LUCA 1994 B SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 4.15,00 4.12,87 1
29 CARNEVALE GIUSEPPE 1994 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 4.30,00 4.15,20 1
30 DANIEL TOLEDO VALDEBENITO 1991 B AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 4.11,29 4.15,41 1
31 FRUCTUOSO LLINARES GUILLERMO 1994 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 4.06,89 4.15,94 1
32 CAVINA ROBERTO 1992 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 4.24,20 4.24,43 1

BEZENŠEK BOŠTJAN 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 4.15,00 ASS
LE BOEDEC SIMON 1991 B  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 3.52,00 ASS
TORRE SEBASTIEN 1991 B CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 3.32,00 RIT

KAMPUŠ MARKO 1991 B POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 4.00,00 3.42,40
BORGATO ELIA 1993 B N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 3.56,00 4.01,47

Mt 400 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 VIERO GIORGIA 1988 W SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 3.35,00 3.34,26 50
2 GROSJEAN MARINE 1989 W UJAP QUIMPER(FRANCE) 3.35,30 3.35,94 46
3 MURABITO SERENA 1988 W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 3.38,43 3.37,98 42
4 MUELLER CHRISTINE 1978 W BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 3.39,50 3.41,37 39
5 BIRUTE LAŠAITĖ 1989 W LITHUANIA KAUNAS(LITUANIA) 3.30,00 3.42,35 36
6 BISCAZZO LINDA 1987 W SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 3.48,00 3.47,01 33
7 DONATO ALESSANDRA 1989 W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 3.46,12 3.49,06 30
8 LISA SAINT JOURS 1982 W TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 3.48,63 3.49,56 27
9 LECOMTE LAURA 1988 W AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 3.52,00 3.50,61 24

10 LE MOIGNE LEOCADIE 1988 W TOAC(FRANCE) 3.55,00 3.51,77 22
11 BONICHON LEILA 1981 W BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 3.50,00 3.52,01 20
12 FRIEDEMANN PAT 1986 W TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 3.50,21 3.52,67 18
13 ZIDEKOVA PETRA 1989 W NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 3.56,43 3.53,98 16
14 LAZ DELPHINE 1989 W UJAP QUIMPER(FRANCE) 3.45,00 3.56,60 14
15 ALBALADEJO HERRERA RAQUEL 1988 W BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 3.57,00 4.00,06 12
16 KLEMISCH LAETITIA 1985 W TOAC(FRANCE) 3.55,00 4.01,29 10
17 LONGHI SONIA 1988 W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 3.55,00 4.07,89 8
18 SCHNEIDER DIANA 1987 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 4.00,00 4.17,37 7
19 ULLRICH KAREN 1990 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 4.15,00 4.18,07 6
20 MIOZZI CAROLINA 1992 W ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 4.30,00 4.21,75 5
21 BUGNOLI SILVIA 1973 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 4.30,00 4.26,44 4
22 MANCONE GIULIA 1993 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 4.25,70 4.27,11 3
23 FAVIA MONIA 1994 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 5.19,80 4.35,96 2
24 BURRI NATHALIE 1989 W SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 4.37,80 4.37,76 1

CORDONE GIADA 1984 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 4.20,00 ASS
MARINCAKOVA NIKOLA 1988 W NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 3.47,24 ASS

Mt 400 SURFACE MEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS



1 FIGINI STEFANO 1987 M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 3.00,19 3.01,44 50
2 VARETTO PAOLO 1987 M EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 3.09,50 3.10,68 46
3 NAVA  ANDREA 1982 M C.N.FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 3.03,50 3.12,98 42
4 PICCHI FABIO 1975 M C.N.FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 3.13,00 3.14,51 39
5 RAPHAEL KAMOIZAN 1989 M NATATION QUIMPER CORNOUAILLE( FRANCE ) 3.17,68 3.15,21 36
6 ROLACK YVES 1981 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 3.20,10 3.16,79 33
7 MALLEGNI SIMONE 1982 M ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY)  3.17,00 3.17,35 30
8 MARTINEZ LOPEZ BORJA 1986 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 3.19,33 3.20,27 27
9 ŠČASNY PATRIK 1989 M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 3.32,00 3.20,95 24

10 EIFE CHRISTIAN 1985 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 3.19,25 3.21,07 22
11 LUTZKENDORF SVEN 1985 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 3.10,00 3.21,86 20
12 NEGRELLO NICOLA 1985 M SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 3.22,00 3.22,67 18
13 CHASTAGNER THOMAS 1984 M CPB RENNES(FRANCE) 3.21,00 3.23,38 16
14 PANZARINI MARCO 1974 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 3.25,00 3.23,80 14
15 INIESTA SEVILLANO JOSE MIGUEL 1968 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 3.56,00 3.25,26 12
16 HORA CHRISTIAN 1987 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 3.15,00 3.25,83 10
17 BAJER  ONDŘEJ 1988 M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 3.20,46 3.27,35 8
18 AIVARAS SHALKAUSKAS 1986 M VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) 3.24,00 3.29,38 7
19 BATTISTA ALEX 1982 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 3.17,00 3.31,23 6
20 FERRIER  GUILLAUME 1987 M MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 3.35,45 3.31,72 5
21 FOUGASSE ARNAUD 1989 M CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 3.28,00 3.32,65 4
22 MALÁTEK DANIEL 1989 M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 3.32,70 3.34,41 3
23 SCHUTZ SEBASTIEN 1989 M CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 3.26,00 3.37,74 2
24 DALLE CRODE ANDREA 1970 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 3.42,54 3.40,39 1
25 ANCESCHI MARCO 1987 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 3.30,50 3.45,17 1
26 SANZ XABIER 1982 M A.D. SAN JUAN (SPAIN) 3.47,24 3.45,97 1
27 DE MIGUEL XABIER 1976 M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 3.51,27 3.48,56 1
28 VEZA BOZIDAR 1985 M NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 3.35,00 3.48,98 1
29 MARTINI VALERIO 1975 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 4.00,00 3.49,85 1
30 CHOMUT MIROSLAV 1989 M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 3.59,99 3.53,27 1
31 DOBOVICEK VANJA 1984 M KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROAZIA) 3.45,00 3.55,54 1
32 VARELA IKER 1989 M TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 4.09,60 4.00,96 1
33 GIANOLA MAURO 1969 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 4.05,00 4.06,41 1

CASTERA BENOIT 1973 M TOAC(FRANCE) 3.11,72 ASS

ŠTIGLIC VID 1989 M POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 3.45,25 3.43,07
PRESSLER CHRISTIAN 1982 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 3.19,00 3.23,60

Mt 200 BIFINS GIRLS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 MALÁTKOVÁ ADRIANA 1991 G KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 1.58,00 2.01,11 50
2 CALLEGARI MARTA 1990 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 2.04,00 2.02,27 46
3 ZORDAN ELENA 1990 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 2.04,20 2.03,47 42
4 RAO SIMONA 1992 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 2.03,40 2.04,96 39
5 DI CREDICO GIORGIA 1992 G RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 2.01,00 2.06,41 36
6 ACITO  PIERA 1990 G ICI SPORT BATTIPAGLIA (ITALY) 1.59,00 2.08,42 33
7 GARBETTA JESSICA 1992 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 2.10,00 2.10,22 30
8 CANNAVO' SARA 1992 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 2.08,08 2.11,16 27



9 BOHUSOVA LUCIA 1992 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 2.02,55 2.13,38 24
10 GIORIO CHIARA 1994 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 2.10,00 2.14,89 22
11 CHOMUTOVÁ RADKA 1992 G KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 2.20,25 2.16,94 20
12 CANALE FEDERICA 1993 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 2.20,00 2.18,18 18
13 ORAVCOVA L'UBICA 1993 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 2.08,61 2.18,67 16
15 BOCKAYOVA PETRA 1991 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 2.06,25 2.18,88 14
16 BURANOVA BEATA 1995 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 2.20,39 2.20,24 12
17 GUYOT NOEMIE 1993 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 2.16,00 2.23,79 10
18 ZANNONI CARLOTTA 1993 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 2.10,00 2.24,34 8
19 MERCE GOMA CALVO 1992 G AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 2.19,39 2.29,27 7
20 LOPEZ BARCIA MAEVA 1994 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 2.26,98 2.32,76 6
21 SALAZAR DEGRACIA ANNA 1991 G CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 2.36,57 2.33,54 5
22 PALLEJA GARCIA INES 1991 G BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 2.45,00 2.35,72 4

NAHON AURELIE 1992 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 2.20,00 ASS

FRISICARO ELEONORA 1993 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) out of race 2.24,60 2.22,53

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 TRAVERSARO FRANCESCO 1991 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 1.47,00 1.47,67 50
2 POLATO MATTEO 1992 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 1.50,00 1.52,14 46
3 MIKUS MILAN 1990 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 1.55,38 1.52,31 42
4 MARINI CLAUDIO 1991 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 1.53,16 1.55,44 39
5 LORE' ANTONELLO 1992 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 1.52,00 1.59,61 36
6 ANZUINI LUCA 1990 B NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 2.14,20 2.03,30 33
7 CIGANEK LUKAS 1992 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 2.10,52 2.03,97 30
8 MIČKA VOJTĚCH 1992 B KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 1.58,40 2.04,75 27
9 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 1990 B AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 2.01,76 2.06,45 24

10 HELEJ MARKUS 1992 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 1.59,23 2.10,69 22
11 JABLONICKY PETER 1993 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 2.14,08 2.11,48 20
12 DANIEL TOLEDO VALDEBENITO 1991 B AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 1.57,22 2.12,83 18
13 PEREZ ROMERO JOSE ANTONIO 1994 D BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 2.20,45 2.12,99 16
14 DAMIAN OLEG 1992 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 2.10,00 2.18,37 14
15 PALLEJA GARCIA JAIME 1992 B BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 2.20,50 2.25,80 12
16 CIANFONI MASSIMILIANO 1995 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 2.05,00 2,17,17 10
17 CANETI JACOPO 1993 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 2.10,00 2,25,51 8

HAYTHEM SAIDI 1991 B CLUB SPORTIF GORJANI TUNISI (TUNISIA) 1.48,80 ASS

Mt 200 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 PASCUA SANTAMARIA ANA 1987 W BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 2.20,00 2.11,69 50
2 ZUPI FRANCESCA 1990 W ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 2.15,00 2.15,25 46
3 TOMASSI ALESSIA 1995 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 2.18,90 2.19,36 42
4 NATALI CRISTINA 1980 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 2.20,00 2.26,64 39
5 LOPEZ RUANO PAOLA 1990 W BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 2.30,82 2.29,99 36
6 MANONELLES CARBONELL MERITXELL 1988 W CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 2.57,16 2.49,31 33
7 FALLETTI CRISTINA 1978 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 2.20,00 ASS
8 BALDINI GIULIA 1992 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) 2.23,20 RIT

Mt 200 BIFINS BOYS



Mt 200 BIFINS MEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 RAMPAZZO ANDREA 1987 M SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 1.41,00 1.40,87 50
2 BELMONTE  MAURO 1989 M ICI SPORT BATTIPAGLIA (ITALY) 1.45,00 1.47,30 46
3 BOTELLA FERRER JORGE 1988 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.55,10 1.53,06 42
4 CARDINALI ALESSANDRO 1989 M ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 1.54,00 1.53,72 39
5 VANDINI PAOLO 1958 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.52,00 1.54,79 36
6 DALLE CRODE ANDREA 1970 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.58,00 1.58,72 33
7 ANCESCHI MARCO 1987 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 1.53,00 1.58,93 30
8 CASTILLO FERRANDIZ CARLOS 1988 M BABEL ALICANTE (SPAIN) 1.55,00 2.00,33 27
9 FERNANDEZ MARCOS 1984 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 1.59,90 2.03,26 24

10 GERARD BOTELLERO FABREGUES 1988 M AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 2.00,57 2.03,33 22
11 REGGIANI DANIELE 1983 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 2.00,00 2.04,41 20
12 BABINI MATTEO 1984 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 2.02,00 2.04,86 18
13 FLORENSA PIJUAN FIDEL 1977 M CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 2.07,47 2.07,45 16
14 RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 1988 M AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (SPAIN) 2.20.00 2.37,17 14

HONTEBEYRIE BRUNO 1957 M  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 2.05,00 ASS
LUPPI MIRKO 1988 M N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) 1.56,00 ASS
HENRI THIERRY  1962 M  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 1.54,00 ASS

RANDLA RAUL 1981 M SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) out of race 2.00,00 ASS

RELAY 4X100 GIRLS

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME 1^ FRAZ RESULT POINTS
1 G AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 0.51,12 3.14,33 50
2 G ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.50,82 3.19,58 46
3 G BABEL ALICANTE(SPAIN) 0.50,37 3.21,13 42
4 G TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.50,84 3.23,34 39
5 G NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.48,63 3.26,52 36
6 G NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI(ITALY) 0.51,45 3.27,75 33
7 G SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.53,61 3.31,27 30
8 G CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.50,83 3.31,40 27
9 G KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.51,60 3.31,52 24

10 G ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0.53,35 3.35,92 22
11 G SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.54,43 3.37,13 20
12 G NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.53,29 3.40,35 18
13 G NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA(ITALY) 0.56,98 3.59,49 16
14 G ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 1.07,88 4.09,16 14

G POTAPLJAŠKO DRUŠTVO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) ASS ASS

RELAY 4X100 BOYS

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME 1^ FRAZ RESULT POINTS
1 B NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.45,78 2.51,58 50
2 B NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0.41,04 2.52,84 46
3 B CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0.46,20 3.06,45 42
4 B TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.45,91 3.06,74 39

MIKUS(B)/PRAMUKA(C)/HELEJ(C)/PALKA©
KRAUSE(B)-DORING(B)-BIRKE(B)-MEISSNER(B)

BALLUERCA(C)-MENDIZABAL(B)-GARMENDIA(B)-MARTINE
ZANON(B)-CALLEGARI(B)-TRAVERSARO(C)-MELANDRI(B)

NAME

SANVITO(JUN-)MALBERTI(JUN)-MARTIN(JUN)-SEREGNI(J
RAO(2)-CANNAVO'(2)-BALDINI(2)-MANCONE(2)
MINNUCCI(D)-CRIVELLARI(D)-GIACCHERO(B)-ALDI(C)
HABJANIČ ( C ),  FERLIČ ( C ), JELEN (D), ŠKOF (B)

STASI(JUN)-LOCATELLI(JUN)-ROTA(JUN)-SANTAMBROGIO
HORAR(B)-FIALA(B)-CRISTOV(B)-IDESIC(B)

JORQUERA(C)-NOIR(C)-CORTIAL(B)-DOISY (B)
DE VITIS (C)-PICCHIO(B)-CANALE ( C)-MASTROIANNI (C )
NUNEZ(B)GARCIA(B)GARCIA(B)LOPEZ(B)

NAME

BOHUSOVA(C)/UKROPOVA(C)/POLOVINAKOVA(D)/BONDO
LACENOVÁ(B)-ZELINOVÁ(B)-CHOMUTOVÁ(C)-ČERVIENKO

SCHIMDT-KUHNEL-FIEDLER-STROBEL
CHRISTOVOVA-BURANOVA-ORAVCOVA-KRAMAROVA
BARAVELLI(C )-RATTIGHIERI(C)-MODENA(C)-LAI (C) 
ERRANI(1)-RAVAGLIA(3)-ISOLA(3)-RIZZI(2)



5 B BABEL ALICANTE(SPAIN) 0.43,80 3.08,56 36
6 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) - A 0.45,29 3.13,88 33
7 B SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.48,92 3.15,81 30
8 B ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.51,08 3.27,34 27
9 B NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA(ITALY) 0.45,80 3.35,26 24

10 B ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) - B 0.56,79 4.03,64 22

RELAY 4X100 WOMEN

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME 1^ FRAZ RESULT POINTS
1 W CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.45,16 3.07,01 50
2 W TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.45,99 3.10,69 46
3 W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 0.47,06 3.10,70 42
4 W NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA(ITALY) 0.48,00 3.15,19 39
5 W SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.45,79 3.15,79 36
6 W BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 0.46,27 3.17,82 33
7 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) - A 0.49,15 3.18,52 30
8 W TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.47,09 3.22,03 27
9 W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.45,66 3.23,79 24

10 W BABEL ALICANTE(SPAIN) 0.52,65 3.32,18 22
11 W ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.47,81 3.32,59 20
12 W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) - B 0.54,80 3.53,01 18

W SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) ASS ASS
W  UJAP NATATION(FRANCE) 3.15,00 ASS

RELAY 4X100 MEN

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME 1^ FRAZ RESULT POINTS
1 M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI(ITALY) 0.42,19 2.35,22 50
2 M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 0.39,58 2.36,43 46
3 M TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 0.41,22 2.39,42 42
4 M BABEL ALICANTE(SPAIN) 0.41,01 2.41,66 39
5 M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 0.41,45 2.50,20 36
6 M MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 0.41,68 2.53,41 33
7 M CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 0.43,43 2.53,54 30
8 M SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 0.43,10 2.53,73 27
9 M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 0.41,28 2.53,89 24

10 M SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0.41,18 2.54,24 22
11 M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 0.45,78 2.54,94 20
12 M POTAPLJAŠKO DRUŠTVO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 0.47,14 3.00,02 18
13 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 0.43,16 3.06,93 16
14 M ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 0.43,65 3.11,05 14
15 M AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (ESPAÑA) 0.56,55 3.51,48 12

CARDINALI(A)-MALLEGNI (A)- LORE' D(A)-CIANFONI(B)
DANIEL(B)-CARLOS(B)-GERARD(A)-RAFAEL(A)

MATTHES(A)-HIRSCHFIELDT(A)-SCHNEIDER(A)-FROLICH

MIRABELLA(3)-ANZUINI(3)CANNAVO'(2)-ENDERLE(1)
DAMIAN(C)-ROSEI(C)-MAZZOTTI(B)-CANETI(C)

NAME
BOURON(C)-DELIZE(M)-JAUME(M)-CASILLO(C)

ALCALA(B)HERNANDEZ(B) GARCIA(D)FRUCTUOSO(D) 
VITOCOLONNA(B)-MILANO(C )-TAMBINI(B)-CAVINA©
POLATO(C)- DOTTI(C)-TRIVELLATO(C)-ROSSETTO(C)-
 BARDOCCI ( C)-CARNEVALE(D)-FRINOLLI(B)-LORE' A. ( C

MURABITO(JUN)-DONATO(JUN)-SEREGNI(3)-TAGHETTI(3
D'ANGELO(SEN)-BARBATO(3)-GALASSO(3)-NARDIELLO(1
VIERO(A)-BISCAZZO(A)-ZORDAN(B)-DONADELLO(B)
MUELLER-SCHULTZ-BONICHON-RAATZ
DOGANA(C)-CASADIO(B)-BUGNOLI(A)-GIANOLA(A)
SCHREIDER(A)-HAASE(B)-HASSE(A)-FRIEDEMANN(A)
BARONCINI(A)-MELOTTI(B)-DI CREDICO(C)-LONGHI(A)
PASCUA(A)HERRERA(A)GARCIA(A)PAOLA(B)
CAROSI (A)-MIOZZI ( C)-DE NITTIS (D)-GIORIO (D)

NAME

ZANNONI(A)-PILOTTI(A)-NATALI(A)-CORDONE(A)
TOZZOLA(SEN)-ISOLA(3)-ERBACCI(SEN)-DELLABELLA(JU
GROJEAN,M (A)-LAZ,D (A)-CADIOU,M (B)-HONTEBEYRIE D

FONTANA(A)-GENOVESI(A)-AIELLO(A)-FUMAROLA(A)
LASSAK(A)-ROLACK(A)-SCHULTZ(A)-EIFE(A)
LUTZKENDORF(A)-BEER(A)-NOLLE(A)-KAISER(A)
INIESTA(A)INIESTA(A)MARTINEZ(A)ASENSI(A)
BAJER(A)-MALÁTEK(A)-MICKA(C)-MIXA(A)
GRATTESSOL-FERRIER-BRET-MONTMAGNON
VIALA(E)-FOUGASSE(A)-TORRE(S)-SCHUTZ(S)
NEGRELLO(A)-TRAVERSARO(B)-FASSETTA(B)-RAMPAZZO

NERI(A)-DALLE CRODE(A)-GIANOLA(A)-VANDINI(A)

SCHAFER (A)-UHLMANN (B)-OEFNER (B)-SCHAFER (B)
CAVINA(SEN)-MARTINI(SEN)-FERNANDEZ(SEN)MARESCO
MIGLIORI(A)-PANZARINI(A)-DE CEGLIE(B)-BATTASTA(A)
BEZENŠEK (B), KAMPUŠ (B), ŠAFARIČ (A), ŠTIGLIC (A)



GIRLS

Pos SOCIETA' TOTALE

 

1 SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 393

2 AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 364

3 ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 363

4 CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 288

5 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 284

6 NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA(ITALY) 267

7 CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 261

8 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 193

9 EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 190

10 KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 187

11 ACSD PENTOTARY FOGGIA(ITALY) 175

12 NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 172

13 BABEL ALICANTE(SPAIN) 164

14 MCM MOYEUVRE(FRANCE) 138

15 TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 137

16 BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 130

17 SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 127

18 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI(ITALY) 115

19 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 110

20 WIDAD ATHLETIC MON FLEURY TUNISI (TUNISIA) 108

21 ICI SPORT BATTIPAGLIA (ITALY) 96

22 KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 79

23 TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 75

24 ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 57

25 TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 50

26 SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 44

27 POTAPLJAŠKO DRUŠTVO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 36

28 TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 35

29 TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 33

30 AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (ESPAÑA) 22

31 CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 18

32 SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 13

33 CLUB AFRICAIN TUNISI (TUNISIA) 11

34 SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES(FRANCE) 9

35 MAARDU FC(ESTONIA) 5

36 MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 3

37 NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 2

38 A.D. SAN JUAN (SPAIN) 0

39 AUTENTICOS DELFINES(MEXICO) 0

40 C.N.FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 0

41 CPB RENNES(FRANCE) 0

42 DPS (CROATIA) 0

43 KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROATIA) 0

44 KPA KOSTRENA(CROATIA) 0

45 LITHUANIA KAUNAS(LITUANIA) 0

46 N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 0

47 NATATION QUIMPER CORNOUAILLE( FRANCE ) 0

48 RK SISAK(CROATIA) 0

49 SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) 0

50 SUB BOLOGNA(ITALY) 0

51 TOAC(FRANCE) 0

52 TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 0

53 UJAP QUIMPER(FRANCE) 0

54 VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) 0

55 CLUB SPORTIF GORJANI TUNISI (TUNISIA)
56 KSPN MOSKOV (RUSSIA)
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BOYS
Pos SOCIETA' TOTALE

 

1 NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 511

2 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 501

3 SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 411

4 CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 284

5 TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 251

6 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 244

7 BABEL ALICANTE(SPAIN) 222

8 EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 204

9 TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 204

10 ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200

11 TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 164

12 SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES(FRANCE) 139

13 ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 136

14 SUB BOLOGNA(ITALY) 133

15 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI(ITALY) 130

16 NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA(ITALY) 125

17 CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 112

18 MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 90

19 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 90

20 AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (ESPAÑA) 78

21 KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 67

22 CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 63

23 N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 54

24 SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 48

25 CLUB SPORTIF GORJANI TUNISI (TUNISIA) 45

26 KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 30

27 POTAPLJAŠKO DRUŠTVO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 25

28 SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 13

29 TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 9

30 A.D. SAN JUAN (SPAIN) 0

31 ACSD PENTOTARY FOGGIA(ITALY) 0

32 AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 0

33 AUTENTICOS DELFINES(MEXICO) 0

34 BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 0

35 C.N.FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 0

36 CLUB AFRICAIN TUNISI (TUNISIA) 0

37 CPB RENNES(FRANCE) 0

38 DPS (CROATIA) 0

39 ICI SPORT BATTIPAGLIA (ITALY) 0

40 KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROATIA) 0

41 KPA KOSTRENA(CROATIA) 0

42 KSPN MOSKOV (RUSSIA) 0

43 LITHUANIA KAUNAS(LITUANIA) 0

44 MAARDU FC(ESTONIA) 0

45 MCM MOYEUVRE(FRANCE) 0

46 NATATION QUIMPER CORNOUAILLE( FRANCE ) 0

47 NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 0

48 RK SISAK(CROATIA) 0

49 SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) 0

50 SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 0

51 TOAC(FRANCE) 0

52 TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 0

53 TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 0

54 UJAP QUIMPER(FRANCE) 0

55 VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) 0

56 WIDAD ATHLETIC MON FLEURY TUNISI (TUNISIA) 0

TABELLA PUNTEGGI CMAS WORLD CUP
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WOMEN

Pos SOCIETA' TOTALE

 

1 BABEL ALICANTE(SPAIN) 322

2 TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 319

3 NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA(ITALY) 318

4 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 283

5 SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 264

6 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 253

7 TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 225

8 BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 208

9 ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 207

10 UJAP QUIMPER(FRANCE) 199

11 TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 175

12 TOAC(FRANCE) 174

13 CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 157

14 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 146

15 CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 121

16 MAARDU FC(ESTONIA) 96

17 LITHUANIA KAUNAS(LITUANIA) 93

18 NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 69

19 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI(ITALY) 64

20 DPS (CROATIA) 63

21 AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 61

22 NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 38

23 TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 36

24 KPA KOSTRENA(CROATIA) 34

25 MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 27

26 KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 24

27 EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 22

28 SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 14

29 SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 12

30 KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROATIA) 9

31 POTAPLJAŠKO DRUŠTVO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 8

32 A.D. SAN JUAN (SPAIN) 0

33 ACSD PENTOTARY FOGGIA(ITALY) 0

34 AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (ESPAÑA) 0

35 AUTENTICOS DELFINES(MEXICO) 0

36 C.N.FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 0

37 CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0

38 CLUB AFRICAIN TUNISI (TUNISIA) 0

39 CLUB SPORTIF GORJANI TUNISI (TUNISIA) 0

40 CPB RENNES(FRANCE) 0

41 ICI SPORT BATTIPAGLIA (ITALY) 0

42 KSPN MOSKOV (RUSSIA) 0

43 KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 0

44 MCM MOYEUVRE(FRANCE) 0

45 N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 0

46 NATATION QUIMPER CORNOUAILLE( FRANCE ) 0

47 ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 0

48 RK SISAK(CROATIA) 0

49 SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 0

50 SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) 0

51 SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES(FRANCE) 0

52 SUB BOLOGNA(ITALY) 0

53 TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 0

54 TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 0

55 VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) 0

56 WIDAD ATHLETIC MON FLEURY TUNISI (TUNISIA) 0

TABELLA PUNTEGGI CMAS WORLD CUP
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MEN

Pos SOCIETA' TOTALE

 

1 BABEL ALICANTE(SPAIN) 369

2 TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 367

3 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI(ITALY) 328

4 TOAC(FRANCE) 246

5 SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 242

6 TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 235

7 KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 204

8 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 199

9 ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 195

10 SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) 190

11 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 181

12 SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 181

13 C.N.FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 177

14 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 157

15 KSPN MOSKOV (RUSSIA) 150

16 ICI SPORT BATTIPAGLIA (ITALY) 138

17 EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 128

18 CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 91

19 AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (ESPAÑA) 82

20 TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 81

21 KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 78

22 MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 78

23 NATATION QUIMPER CORNOUAILLE( FRANCE ) 75

24 CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 64

25 CPB RENNES(FRANCE) 64

26 TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 57

27 BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 44

28 VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) 43

29 KPA KOSTRENA(CROATIA) 40

30 ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 33

31 POTAPLJAŠKO DRUŠTVO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 32

32 AUTENTICOS DELFINES(MEXICO) 18

33 A.D. SAN JUAN (SPAIN) 8

34 N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 6

35 TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 6

36 WIDAD ATHLETIC MON FLEURY TUNISI (TUNISIA) 6

37 KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROATIA) 2

38 LITHUANIA KAUNAS(LITUANIA) 2

39 NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 2

40 NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA(ITALY) 1

41 ACSD PENTOTARY FOGGIA(ITALY) 0

42 AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 0

43 CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 0

44 CLUB AFRICAIN TUNISI (TUNISIA) 0

45 CLUB SPORTIF GORJANI TUNISI (TUNISIA) 0

46 DPS (CROATIA) 0

47 MAARDU FC(ESTONIA) 0

48 MCM MOYEUVRE(FRANCE) 0

49 NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 0

50 RK SISAK(CROATIA) 0

51 SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 0

52 SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 0

53 SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES(FRANCE) 0

54 SUB BOLOGNA(ITALY) 0

55 TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 0

56 UJAP QUIMPER(FRANCE) 0
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TEAM RANKING
Pos SOCIETA' TOTALE

  

1 SNP PADOVA(ITALY) 1310

2 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) 1128

3 BABEL ALICANTE(SPAIN) 1077

4 ASD C.T. BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 1011

5 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA (ITALY) 964

6 TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) 913

7 TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 763

8 NEPTUN BRATISLAVA SVK(SLOVAKIA) 752

9 NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA(ITALY) 711

10 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI(ITALY) 637

11 CCNP LA CIOTAT (FRANCE) 594

12 CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 572

13 EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) 544

14 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA (ITALY) 503

15 KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REP.) 458

16 AIX - NATATION(FRANCE) 425

17 TOAC(FRANCE) 420

18 TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) 394

19 BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 382

20 SUB BARACCA LUGO- RA(ITALY) 320

21 CLUB NATACIO ALMENAR(SPAIN) 293

22 ICI SPORT BATTIPAGLIA (ITALY) 234

23 ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 226

24 TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 225

25 KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 211

26 UJAP QUIMPER(FRANCE) 199

27 MARSOUINS DE VALENCE(FRANCE) 198

28 SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) 190

29 AE NATACIO X TOTHOM LLEIDA (ESPAÑA) 182

30 C.N.FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 177

31 ACSD PENTOTARY FOGGIA(ITALY) 175

32 KSPN MOSKOV (RUSSIA) 150

33 SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES(FRANCE) 148

34 MCM MOYEUVRE(FRANCE) 138

35 SUB BOLOGNA(ITALY) 133

36 TYK ISTANBUL(TURKEY) 114

37 WIDAD ATHLETIC MON FLEURY TUNISI (TUNISIA) 114

38 MAARDU FC(ESTONIA) 101

39 POTAPLJAŠKO DRUŠTVO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) 101

40 LITHUANIA KAUNAS(LITUANIA) 95

41 NATATION QUIMPER CORNOUAILLE( FRANCE ) 75

42 KPA KOSTRENA(CROATIA) 74

43 SLRG OBERWALLIS(SWITZERLAND) 71

44 CPB RENNES(FRANCE) 64

45 DPS (CROATIA) 63

46 SEA  SUB MODENA(ITALY) 61

47 N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 60

48 TOLOSALDEA I.K.T. (SPAIN) 50

49 CLUB SPORTIF GORJANI TUNISI (TUNISIA) 45

50 VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) 43

51 NAUTILUS SPLIT (CROATIA) 42

52 AUTENTICOS DELFINES(MEXICO) 18

53 CLUB AFRICAIN TUNISI (TUNISIA) 11

54 KPA 3. MAJ RIJEKA (CROATIA) 11

55 A.D. SAN JUAN (SPAIN) 8

56 EUROTEAM TORINO(ITALY) out of race 0

57 N.P.TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) out of race 0

58 N.S.MODENA B.LOSCHI (ITALY) out of race 0

59 NEW LINE AMENDOLA - ROMA (ITALY) out of race 0

60 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO(ITALY) out of race 0

61 POTAPLJAŠKO MARIBOR (SLOVENIA) out of race 0

62 SK FORTUNA (ESTONIA) out of race 0

63 SNP PADOVA(ITALY) out of race 0

64 TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) out of race 0

65 TC SUBMARIN POBNECK(GERMANY) out of race 0

66 TEAM SACHSEN 2(GERMANY) out of race 0

67 VILNIUS LVJC(LITUANIA) out fo race 0

68 RK SISAK(CROATIA) 0
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